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/:

Return Service Requested

lL.i

,«Uw4" «+*
"1 10U CP-'W

% oLc DC

a
a

7iat TfiDfi 0b3Q QGlfi T330CM o

3~
cc

tjj

CERTIFIED MAILL , CO 3C
t

C3

CS 3£
IS -sC Ljj aQSiiiiOS't 1506 27 02/2fl/0&

SENDERsffissv
175SSTAS5 LEAP CIR
SPARKS MV 8"?t3&-72B2

RETURN TO SENDER

- 2C
cc vo

<

CQ

J
g§

llibal a ! 1 ! ij ; (;1 l ; ; I i !iti ! lim (tli if Ft til rf > iff f !!TifiT<!

CC
H

o
>

Oi

71067808063000189330
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SE ROA 1575

I

ft by (Prilled Nema) 0. baltfof Doll

; A, SlBfloIu o

rmz
&

vor

:'3
710L 7600 Dt30 0011 3fiSt <P,y/ *

i '»' ' 4p i

!
4). la cfellveiy iddress different from Hem 1 7 O Yos

• \dgSES CWr delivery.address ItojUi i 'V.E i<Br*

^|f "iM
*ss

1. ArticleAddressed to:

!

Intermountain Water Supply LTD

do Robert Marshall

175 Stags Leap Clr

Sparks, NV 88436-7202
3. service iype Xi Certified

i
—MH>

4. Restricted Delivery? (Brtra'FeoJ I ( Yets, •;
- '• | : -.• ; t—J '•i;

;Ma

File: FN 67037 dr
—

. PS Ftirm 3811 Dornettlo Rtturri Receipt

H4JMM
\

A. Slflrintu

	

r*. Aaont

'Addnosst

I
J

A p. Date of Dellve
B.

A 7104. 7306 01.30 0013 "1347

atsiL y4did^lmfLkem4£P>v.s
• tf YES enter detvary

i...

,1, Article Addresesd to:

***•*«

George Benesch

190 W HuffakerLn

Reno, NV 89511-2002

		 wn| v 1

XI Certifieda. Service Typo

J-&

4. Restricted Dollyoryl (Extra Feo) j j Yes

\ File: FN 67037 dr
		 'in,i n ii i i i iiiiiM iiiiriiiiinnFM ill 		 it in ji i mi I II. I ' ' i "

raWmM;l ' ' '(/

SE ROA 1575
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SE ROA 1576

State of Nevada, Division ofWater Resources
Request for Notice and Change ofAddress

(Check applicable i-jem.)

[ ] Please add my name to the mailing list and send copies of all correspondence to the address below:' (Fi» in fflW ADDRESS information only.) , , . '

[ ] Please change the address for copies to be sent as indicated below: (Fill iii nfav ai>t)Pfss ami oi tiAPPREfiS information.) J , YC :V 'A'A 'AC : Y\;;AY'YC:

mmIn regards to permit number(s) _

( ] \ l am tire permit holder. Please change my address as indicated below: {Fill in Nftw atwrf.ss anaOTP APPRKSiS information.) \

nmaddress m Y> L
P> . W< jMM ryMjlM/'/ „ :•NAME:

7

imADDRESS:

& h U j a iA(

"" ^ V //<*/

CITY, STATE, ZIP:

TELEPHONE: c f f;'/

010 ADDRESS

V pjj £ Upyi y p\& *r% 'H et..: NAME: ;

	 :

ADDRESS: "
r-'"1

wt •• - is/ i7, £j r~A

CITY, STATE, ZIP: >o \W:
* i 1 — * I, i- -•

fT
;

42.2jLTELEPHONE: —

fTi
o

the:

[ 1 Individual named above. (Complete signature hclow oniy.j

[J Agent or representative. (Complete the signature, name, and address below.)

This form accurately reflects the mailing address for tlie permit holder or other individu it identified above.

DO NOT SEND NOTICES TO ANY OTHER ADDRESS LISTED FOR ME,
UNLESS REQUESTED BY LETTER.

SIGNATURE:. fPlAsU

NAME: fZ £> h htV Yl*& e- . lA< IL

ADDRESS- ) > Y >T<*j <, I 	C\r^j
crrY, state, zip: -,5 i=a ^ 	£AAi4_

Vleaie return fomi to:

Stale ofNevada,

trVISlON OF WATER RESOURCES
901 S STEWART ST # 2002

CARSON CITY NV 89701
A.

~7

SE ROA 1576
JA1659
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SE ROA 1578

State of Nevada - Division of Water Resources

901 S. Stewart Street

2nd Floor

Carson Gity, NV 89701

INTE.RMOUNTATN WATER SUPPLY LTD
2440 HOLGOMB EN

RENO NV 89511 . .

-- A.

••• A.
...... 		

Receipt# .Payment Method Check No.

1201 L•. Check . . 200320:.iT

-

Amount,• Date Item Description
MM —

Extension of Time APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME UNDER

, ' " . / PERMIT NO 67037 . .. . .. . ;

COVERS EXT' NO'S 66400 AND 67037

: 3/14/2006 100.00

Received by: tSue Cox

Total $100.00

SE ROA 1578
JA1661



SE ROA 1579

ALLEN BlAGOl HUGH RICCI, P:E.
: • State EngineerDirector

STATE OF NEVADA

DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES

DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES
901 S. Stewart Street, Suite 2002 ' -

Carson City, Nevada 89701
' . : ' ~L" - ' ' . V; ' . Address" All Communication to

" the State Engineer, Division
of Water Resources

/ .Telephone. (775) 684-2800 or
; 1-300-392-0900x2

. • (In Nevada Only), . '

1 . "

:

In reply refer to:

April 14 , 2 00(5

67037 •

Intermountain Water Supply LTD

C/O RW Marshall Manager

175 Stags . Leap Circle , '

Sparks NV 8 943 6 ; ; /:;

This is to inform you that Application for Extension cf Time

has been granted to February 07, 2007 with the provision that no

further extensions will be . granted for filing of the Proof of

Completion except for good cause shown as provided under NRS

533 . 390 and 533 .410 . . , . .

' . Please ' be advised that the . permittee is responsible for

notifying the State Engineer's office of any address change.

Furthermore, when multiple addresses are used by the applicant or

agent, the required legal notices will be sent to the latest

address of record, and not to earlier addresses unless proper

written notification from the applicant or agent directs

otherwise, ' . ' .

Sincerely,

Jason Kjng
Jason King, P.E.

Deputy State Engineer

JK/rat

Cc: George Benesch ESQ

SE ROA 1579
JA1662
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4171

9STATE OF NEVADA

DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES
901 S- Steuart Street, Suite 20Q2

Carson CHy, Nevada 89701

&Sf

i m i ro $ \0i "0 30s' !'
i . Js&sm. . y'^ u - "
\ y FSkj-tss

? I42?>,7 s tf.».P03TAoa H

X
CJ
v>

« £
<S J*w

I:
i-

Return Service Requested

in

k: /
i/ti.O

yiuGEORGE BENESCH ESQ

9432 DOUBLE R BLVD STE B

RENO NV 89521

/)OZ-

c- ^
! I

Ll-i

0C^J

c-J

•m;

2tr £ Jitf*?." .

S' Y | ygfAgLE T&

. . If
SEEtSSfc 3S2-SS963&S. 'S-

%
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SE ROA 1581

TRACY TAYXOR, 1\F,

Stole Engineer

ALT-EN BIAGCI

Director .

: STATE OF NEVADA :

DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES

DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES
. -.1 901 S. Stewart Stroof, SuUa 2002 . X

: Carson City, Nevada 89701 . .

February 13, 2007 '

Address AT! Commi'micafians to:
:Ths Slate Englnoor

Divklort Of Water Renonrces

Toiepborso (775) «!i4-2aoo
in reply refer In

Ne

67037

lutermouutain Water Supply, Ltd

c/« R. YV. Marshall, Manager

175 Stags Leap Circle

SparttsyNV 89436 ' , :
Certified Mail No, 71067808063000267120

:

T he provisions of your perniit(s) with the above serial numbcr(s) to appropriate Waters of the State of Nevada requires

you to file Proof of Completion of Work

on or before February 7, 201)7

Our records show that you huvc not filed said Prooffs) and Therefore your ponuit(s) is/arc

. to cancellation.. A L ' . . v

• ™
in poor standing and subject

Unless tile legally required Proofs) or affidavit "requesting an extension of tithe in which to file said Prooffs) for good
. cause shown is/are received and filed with the State Engineer within thirty (30) days of the dute of if Is final certified notice,

your peraiit will be cantleiied. . . " . ' . . ' ' :

Pleasebc advised that the per'rnitteb is responsible for notifying' the State irngineeCs Office of any address change.
. Furthermore, when multiple addresses are used by the applicant or agent, the required legal notices will be sent to the latest

address of record, and- not to' earlier addresses unless proper written notification from the applicant or tgent directs otherwise.

. Sincerely,..

I *"'~j P

State Engineer . T

TT/dr

cc: George Benesch, Certified No. 71067808063000267137

Enelosure(s); Proof of Completion of Work form

Fee for filing Proof of Completion -$10
Fe« for filing Proof of Beneficial Use - $50
Fee for filing Request for Extension ofTime - ItOG

FINAL NOTICE

Address all communications to Che State Engineer, Division of Water Resources

SE ROA 1581
JA1664



SE ROA 1582

•>i . > \\ • 1
' v'.v r 1-

A. ttp&rt•:

MA
Agon!

X fj' 1

C. Dalo ot Delivery '710b otaD aoat 7130

|M 		' 1 , ''MinmwU.fi nj'ii.i.1 nii; i n I

.t. ArticSe Addmefeeid to;

• v

i.ir.V;..;'? r'.v'h i'iM

pWtio ,, v. ;

J
;:S
• 'intermountaln Water Supply Ltd

do R W Marshall

175 Stags Leap Circle
Sparks, NV 89436

-5
*
;

r:sMc X Certified
-?f—

•i. Restricted OoUvary'? (Extra Faa) Yon

j

File: FN 67037 cir

T TTsPS Form 3S11 1
Di^rto fl«lurri neeclpl'

5.
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right of the return address
*171

STATE OF NEVADA

DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES
501 S. Stewart Street, Suite 2002

Qsrson Clry, Nevada 89701

*T0] . \vir I-
i"

I - g •
y-

L

SSetra Service Re^se^ed

4 0 ?lQb 7&DA Dfci3D DD2t 7137

I %t

*a s>
CERTIFIED MAIL

a
V r1

G
Nxxie 21 ossy i-»/ est3S7 1

9
RETURN TO SENDER

-ATTEMPTED - NOT KNOWN
UNABLE TO FORWARD

R

*OS41 - OS123-13-41

Mi isfslpl
EC: 0®7O15aSOO2

tillifn tllMifi lir n Hi Hull tei i! ftorn

m
H

O
>
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00
CO

71067808063000267137
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SE ROA 1585

L * - t

ces

901 S. Stewart Street

2nd Floor

Carson City, NV 89701

INTERMOUNTAIN WATER SUPPLY LTD

175 STAGS LEAP CIR

SPARKS NV 89436-7282

;

V Chock No.Payment Method Receipt#

2115001312Check

AmountItem DescriptionDate

100.00APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME UNDER

PERMIT NO 67037 .

2/26/2007 Extension of Time

:

i

ft

Received by: Sue Cox

Total $100,00
—

SE ROA 1585
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SE ROA 1586

ALLEN IUAGG1

Director
TRACY TAYLOR, P.E.

Suite Eni ftieer . :

STATE OF NEVADA

- "•

901 S. Stewart Street; Suite 2002

Carson City, Nevada 8970 1
' ... . http://water.nv.gov ;

- ... .i ( i •• : '• • ' •

Address All Communication to
the Sti te Engineer, Division :

nf Water Resources

March 6, 2007
- Telephone (TT5) 684-2800 Or,-

1-8^0-992-0900 x 2400
.. (i i Nevada Only) , '

. ' - . Iti reply refer to: . 67037 • .

. Intermountam Water Supply, Ltd.

175 Stags Leap' Circle
Sparks, Nevada 89436-7282

' This is to inform you that Application for Extension of Time has been granted to

February 7, 2008 with the provision that no further extensions will be granted for filing of the

Proof of Completion except for good cause shown as provided undor NFS 533.390 and

533.410.

Please be advised that the permittee is responsible for notifying the State Engineer's

Office of any address change. Furthermore, when multiple addresses are used by the applicant or

agent, the required legal notices will be sent to the latest address of record, ar d not to earlier

addresses unless proper written notification from the applicant or agent directs otherwise.

Sincerely,

/?
Jason King, P.E,

Deputy State Engineer
JK/ef

Robert Marshallce:

George N. Benesch

SE ROA 1586
JA1669



SE ROA 1587

ALLEN U1ACC! TRACY TAYLOR, P.P..

; Slate Engineer ; :Director

' - STATE OF NEVADA ^ . . ::
. DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES

DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES
. 901 S. Stewait Street, Suite 2002 " ' . .

. . . Carson City, Novada 89701 , . v:;

February 20, 2008

Address AH CommunliSfltions to;
. The Slate Engineer

1 ; Division of Water Resources
Telephone (775) 604-2800

. In reply rotor lo . :
' ; No.

67037 :

Irilermoiintflin Water Supply Lid

c/oR W Marshall, Manager ; k
175 Stags Leap Circle

' ' Sparks, NV. 89436 ' ; '
Certified Mail No. 71067808063000344814

! ...

The provisions oi your permit(s) with the above serial number(s) to appropriate waters of the State of Nevada requires
you to file Proof of Completion of Work and Proof of Beneficial Use

on or before February 7, 2008 .

Our records show lliat you have not filed said Proof(s) and therefore your permit(s) is/arc in ; JOor standing and subject

to cancellation.

Unless the legally required Prooffs) or affidavit requesting an extension of time in which to "file said Proof(s) for good
cause shown is/are received and filed with the State Engineer within thirty (30) days of the date of t tis final certified notice,

- your permit will be cancelled. . . ..." . . . .

Please be advised that the permittee is responsible for notifying the State Engineer's Office c f any address change.

Furthermore, when multipie addresses are used by the applicant or agent, the. required legal notices w 11 be sent to the latest

address of record, and not to earlier addresses unless proper written notification from the applicant or agent; directs otherwise,

. /

Sincerely,

I *>ly ^ — f.
I

Stale Engineer

TT/dr

cc: George Benesch

Robert Marshall

Enclosure(s): Proof of Completion of Work form and Proof of Beneficial Use form

Fee for filing Proof of Completion • $10
Fee for filing Proof of Beneficial Use $50
Fee for filing Request for Extension ofTime - $100

FINAL NOTICE

Address all communications to the State Engineer, Division of Water Resource!

SE ROA 1587
JA1670
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ISort
Hi

/ &> Addresses jg

appS4 '7 /I cW "I Delivery
rfJ-f '

D. is delivery artery *" '
ItYES enter drf

3710b 7aQfi 0L3D 0031 Mfll'l
;

_ ,1

\? Yes' V

mm
T	—I		— t

1 . ArticteAddr'essedfci:

_ itr?
; i

<oI z\
<:S">

ylotermauntsin Water Supply Ltd

da Ft W Marshall, Manager

1 75 Stags Leap Circle
Sparks, NV 89436

K ai&

Ml i

3. Service Type
• V:-"V:-: V y', •-rir.'.S

T
i.

Yes4, Restricted D elivery? . (£xfra fee).
iii

hi ij .•m'-.-. 1

Codo2: Water Resourcos

File: FN 67037 dr
i

'.'J— »

PS Form 3811 Domestic Rrrtem Receipt -•

s
:

•!

SE ROA 1588
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SE ROA 1590

State of Nevada - Division of Water Resources

901 S* Stewart Street

2nd Floor

Carson City, NV 89701

TURNIPSEED ENGINEERING LTD

204 N MINNESOTA ST ... .

CARSON CITY NV 89703

Payment Method Cheok No, Receipt#

ml 222971 .Check 878

Item DescriptionDate Amount

APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME UNDER

PERMIT NO 67037

100.00Extension of Time3/7/2008

COVERS EXT NO'S 73428, 73429, 73430, 74327

AND 67037

I

Received by; Sue Cox
Total $100.00

SE ROA 1590
;

JA1673



SE ROA 1591

TRACY TAYLOR, P.F

' " .5 'ate bngineer .

ALLEN BlAGCil

. Director .

state of Nevada

DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES

901 S. Stewart Street, Suite 2002
Carson City, Nevada 8970 1 . , .

, http://vvatcr,riv,gQv ; .. '
Address Ail Communication to

' theStiiK Engineer, Division' "'7 V :

. ' ' of \V iter Resources . .

March 12, 2008
fctcphon : (775) f.fl4-2«00'nr

1-800-992-0900. x 2400

(In Nevada Only) :

Intermountain Water Supply, Ltd.

c/o R, W. Marshall, Manager ' .
.175 Stags Leap. Circle .

Sparks, Nevada 89436 . '

7' RE: - Permit 67037 , . - . - ; • ' - — A ' . f; ' . . . ; . ,7 .: A ; : ". . '

This is to inform you that Application for Extension of Time has been granted to

February ?, 2009 for filing of the Proof of Beneficial l/se.

. This is to inform you that Application for Extension of Time has been granted to

February 7, 2009 with the provision that no further extensions will be granted lor filing of the

Proof of Completion except for good cause shown as provided under NRS 533.390 and

533,410. : .. .. . . .

Please be advised that the permittee is responsible for notifying the Slate Engineer's

Office of any address change. Furthermore, when multiple addresses are used by the applicant or

agent, the required legal notices will be sent to the latest address of record, and not to earlier

addresses unless proper written notification from the applicant or agent directs otherwise.

Sincerely,

A
- A:

7
/}

Jason King, P.E.

Deputy State Engineer

JKVef

Enclosure: Important Notice: "Future Application for Extension of Time Filings"

cc: R, Michael Turnipsced, Tumipseed Engineering, Ltd,

George N, Benesch

SE ROA 1591
JA1674



SE ROA 1592

'A ALLEN BIACG1
'.'..•y • Director; ' •/;

TRACY TAYLOR
State F.iiginecr

JIM GinnoNS
. Governor

STATE OF NEVADA

i.-;

mmm
ijfor

DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES

DIVtSION OF WATER RESOURCES
901 South Stewart Street, Suite 2002

Carson City, Nevada 89701-5250

(770) 684-2800 * Fax (775) 684-2811

(800) 992-0900

(In Nevada Only) A ;

http://waterjiv.gov. :

February 12, 2009FINAL NOTICE

Intermmintnin Water Supply Ltd v

c/o R W Marshall, Manager

175 Stags Leap Circle
Sparks, NV 89436

Certified Mail No, 71067808063000387460

Re: Final Notice for Permit 67037

The provisions of your above referenced permit to appropriate waters of the State of Nevada require you to

file a Proof of Completion of Work & Proof of Beneficial Use on or before February 7,2009.

FINAL NOTICE

Our records indicate that you have not filed the required proof(s) and your permit is in danger of

cancellation unless the proof(s) or an application for an extension of time along with the appropriate filing fee(s)

with which to file the required proof(s) is/are received and filed with the State Engineer within thirty (30) days of

the date of this final certified notice. ... • . . :

PerNRS 533.410, if the required proof or extension of time is not received within thirty (30) days of

the date of this letter your permit will be cancelled.

Please be advised that the permittee is responsible for notifying the State Engineer's pffice of any address

change. Furthermore, when multiple addresses are used by the applicant or agent, the required legal notices will be

sent to the latest address of record and not to earlier addresses unless proper written notification from the applicant

or agent directs otherwise.

Applications for extension of time and all necessary supplemental forms ore located on our website at

h tto://water.n v. gov/ forms. If there are any questions regarding this notice please contact our office at (775) 684

2800.

dr
icc: George Benesch

R Michael Turnipsccd

Schedule of Fees:

Fee for filing Proof of Completion - $.10
Fee for filing Proof of Beneficial Use - $50

Fee for filing Request for Extension of Time - $ 100

SE ROA 1592
JA1675



SE ROA 1593

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

faJGI Ml SlgheWto"I

P Agon! | j
y -V/// trsr*r- rr.mr.i-- P Addressee ,Revived by(Prin!tdN«m«i) Jo. DflteolDsl!vBiy|

D. tsdo!|vt>^Htfdfos%<lHfer<)W 'fomi^^^E^a?r • v C '. l(,YE3^nte*^lhi&^16ddreteW4w,''v'!i^^^-' '

71Dt. TflDfl DbBQ 0036 74L0

; 1 /Article Addtessod to: H< : W

I
WaW M

I Intermounlain Water Supply Ltd
c/oflW Marshall, Manager
179 Stags Leap Circle

V ; Sparks, NV 89436

2/12/2009 11:16 AM

r<

Certified

/'i.i1 jt'i^
3*
ixi tmi3. Soivice Typo...

-Yes i\''< i'i
aos

- f'"': - ^?5> ?4. Rostricloy DMly^ty? (fAtra Fee)

I'..''I 7:, / jj.'; ./
—' " i- '- " ' li'li'i.i" -r • "

CodcE: Water Resources
File: FN 67037 dr 4

i n'lV liiiinf i IM -ii'ii " r i '" '* t":, it"

Domestic Return Receipt- , • '
-+*

?!
PS Form 3811

• - <A »«».*•:

i

SE ROA 1593
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SE ROA 1594

V

BEFORE THE STATE ENGINEER OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

2

APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME

Owner of Record Intermountain Water Supply, Ltd;
' •; : " '

•-.V . .. • '

IN THE MATTER OF I'ERMIT No. 67037 _flia?TO A^pPMA-rSKHANOE Tffl! WATORiOF

Underground
(Kftmrf oFA-'tsAm, lUre, iprificj. mwergreiirid or oiiifrfiourrc) ' ' " • : '

THIS APPLICATION IS RESPECTFULLY SUBhflTTED.

Comes now Robert W. Ma rsha II . :
. , . . 	 		 , ' , !««<«> Signing AppUcHttn

. the Agent
rsgssr

who after being duly sworn aivd ftnswercngto the best of their knowledge the following questions in compliance with the requirements as set forth iii
the permit terms: ' ' , ' . ' 1 . ' •

1. Does this permit have multiple owners? QyeS 0 NO (Check ihe Appropriate Box) .

2. If "YES" on question No. 1 is checked, is this request for an extension of time submitted on behalfof all the owttsrs? A ..£3
0 YES O NO (Check theAppropriate Box)

If"NO" on question No. 2 is checked, on whose behalf is this extension being filed7

SO 1

:.'.f '

: S5S
y' A 1 >

4. How much time is needed to construct the works of diversion or placo the water to beneficial use? 4-5 years	

5. What is the expenditure on the project under this permit? Last year? $240,000,00 ± Total to dote? $2,4f 0,00(100 it

6. The permittee requests an extension of time for 1 year 	 within which to comply with the provisions
l^fTo'excftwl I year) '

; •.it-: "
for filing the Proof of Completion and Proof of Beneficial Use , , ,,

"	 otEefiaiidalme)

7. Describe progress made during the lost year and explain in detail why this request for an extension of time is bcinj; submitted (See instructions on
back. Use additionalpages ifnecessary): .

id

EconomteiidnditidTO hnWjsstucad current

1. j

. Signed

Address 625 Onyo Way ,		
	 ' Street N'ia <1f P.OSxNo? ' '

' " i|| rt 1 i . i . " " ,
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 	/ t> 	 day of

	 '"vv.A.y vj Sparks, NV 89441
	 1- 	 Citv,Siaic,y,ip{.'d<leNaT~.,29 P1

Phone 775-425-1161Ia
NotejyrSlsD Rtcr^rcd '

Notary Public in and for the County o f 6tA». A h b-2-

State of, A-9-lUri. C&K

My commission expires

e-mail

		 *	 HI!			 Umi,,,,,,

KAWflYNSOUVRON
Notary PubUo - Slats <sl Nevada

	 MHHiM

~l~ g g-LL

MMMM

NnUry Stamp of Sen! R njtilred

$100 FILING FEE MUST ACCOMPANY THIS APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME,
A SEPARATE APPLICATION MUST BE FILED FOR EACH PERM IT.

Rtvftrd li/l(trT

SE ROA 1594
JA1677
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State of Nevada Division of Water Resources

901 S. Stewart Street

2nd Floor

Carson City, NV 89701

INTERMOUNTAIN WATER SUPPLY LTD

175 STAGS LEAP CIR

\ SPARKS NV 89436-7282 .

Receipt #Payment Method v Chock No. .!

	 , MMMUM

2328641413Check
: ; i 'utiii' 			

Amount
Date Item Description

Extension of Time2/19/2009 Application forextension of time under

PERMIT NO 67037

100.00

COVERS EXT NO'S 64977, 64978, 66400, 67037,

73428, 73429, 73430 AND 74327

«

Received by;Sue Cox V \ ,

O 1
Total $100.00

SE ROA 1595
JA1678
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STATE OF NEVADA " ALLEN HIAO'Gl ?'
: Director . ' .

TRACY TAYLOR, P.E.

. State Engineer

JIM GIBBONS
Governor.

Wm&R

DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES

901 South Stewart Street, Suite 2002

Carton City, Nevada 89701-5250

(775) 684*2800 • Fax (776) 684-2811

http://TEater.nv;goy

. February 25, 2009

Ifitermountain Water Supply, Ltd

175 Stags Leap Circle

Sparks, NV 89436

RE; 67037

This is to inform you that the Application for Extension of Time has been

granted to February 7, 2010 with the provision that no further extensior s will be

granted for filing of the Proof of Completion of Work except for goad cause

shown as provided under NRS 533.390 and 533.410.

This is to inform you that the Application for Extension of Time has been

granted to February 7, 2010 for filing of the Proof of Beneficial Use ,

Please be advised that. the permittee is responsible for notifying the State.

Engineer's Office of any address change. Furthermore, when multiple addresses
are used by the applicant or . agent, the required legal notices will be sent to the

latest address of record and not to earlier addresses unless proper written

notification from the applicant or agent directs otherwise,

Should you have any questions regarding this notification pleas 5 contact

SarnMonteleonc at (775) 684-2800.

Sincerely,

J,

Gtori a Lash

Administrative Assistant III

cc: George N. Benesch, Esq,
!

|

SE ROA 1596
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JIM GIBBONS ALLEN niAGGI

. Director

TRACY TAYLOR

State Engineer

Governor "

STATE OF NEVADA

o}r
/B

fWmt
4

DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES

901 South Stewart Street, Suite 2002

Carson City, Nevada 89701-6250

(775) 684-2800 • Fax (775) 6S4-2811

' ' ' http://water.nv.gov

February 9, 2010 FINAL NOTICEFINAL NOTICE

' liitermountnih Water Supply Ltd

c/o R W Marshall , : ^

175 Stags Leap Circle

Sparks, NV 80436

Certified Mail No. 71067808063000421560

. -

Re: Filial Notice for Perinit(s) 67037

The provisions of your above referenced permit(s) to appropriate waters of th i State of Nevada

required you to file a Proof of Completion of Work & Proof of Beneficial Use on or before February

7,2010.

j
Our records indicate that "you have not filed the. required proof(s) and your permit is in danger of

cancellation unless the proof(s) or an application for an extension of time along with the appropriate filing

; fcc(s) with which to file the required proof(s) is/are received and filed with the Stats Engineer within

thirty (30) days of the date of this final certified notice.

Per NRS 533.410, if the required proof or extension of time is not received within thirty (30)

days of the date of this letter your permit will be cancelled.

Please be advised that the permittee is responsible for notifying the State Engineer's Office of any

address change. Furthermore, when multiple addresses are used by the applicant or t gent, the required

legal notices will be sent to the latest address of record and not to earlier addresses un ess proper written

notification from the applicant or agent directs otherwise.

Applications for extension of time and all necessary supplemental forms are located on our

website at http;//waler.nv.gov/forms. If there are any questions regarding this notice please contact our

office at (775) 684-2800.

|

dr

cc: George Benesch

Parsons Behle & Latimer

Schedule of Fees:

Fee for filing Proof of Completion - $1 0
Fee for filing Proof of Completion - $50 - effective 7/1/2009 AB480

Fee for filing Proof of Beneficial Use - $50

Fee for filing Request for Extension of Time - $100 Rev. 5/2009

SE ROA 1597
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! COMPLETE THIS SECTION OELIVEIIY
;!

Agent

_	 	- - - j i	i - ••A'ifefefowae

M^vad'by {Prfaj&tNmo) , " "J. C. Dtjto ol Del.very
^dcrVMkak

- 0, te deilve.-y address dltfer&nt (r '
IfYfS anter delivery adtiiflse

1 mm
X'.

m
h

71Qt 7606 0b30 0043 l£t,Q i

: ;fi

7SaS: fj«> :-T*

to

<1Irrtermountain Water Supply Ltd
c/o R W Marshal!

175 Stags Leap Circle
Sparks, NV 89436

2/9/207 0 4:12 PM

Y3
<P.
<V H
i

l
MM

Certified
'.oV"?£i

, ; 3. Service Typo

£
.7

1 4, ReM/lcted Delivery? (Extra Fee) '•
V ••»

Yes
,'in'i >n i'l.-ni.iM,

Coda2: Watar Resources •
Flto; FN 67037 dr Ki vi

.'•J	 	 		

PS Form 3811
—

Domestic Return Receipt I

SE ROA 1598
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,1

IN THE OFFICE OF THE STATE ENGINEER

OF THE STATE OF NEVADA . '

- . :.v

IN THE MATTER OF APPLICATION

67 0.37 : : FII.ED TO APPROPRIATE THE . •

PUBLIC WATERS OF AN UNDERGROUND }

SOURCE .WITHIN THE NEWCOMB LAKE , j

VALLEY. HYDROGRA'PHIC . BAS IN { 9-6 ) , : n ) : -

WASHOE COUNTY, NEVADA. ' )

:

RULING

# 5 16 5

GENERAL

I.

Application 6.7037 was filed oh December 22, 2000, by

Intermountain. Pipeline, Ltd., to appropriate 0.5 cubic feet per

seconds not to exceed 300 acre-feet annually (afa) , of underground . .

water for municipal and domestic purposes within Sections 1, 2, 3,

4.., 5, 6, 7, 3, 9, 10, U, . 12, 13, 14/15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21,

22, 23, 24, 25, 26, 27, 28, 29, 30, 31, 32, 33, 34, 35, 36, all in

T.21N, R. 19E, MiD.B.&M.', Section 3 6,' T.21N. , R . 1 8 E . , M . D . B . &M , ,

Sections 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 15, 16, 17, all in

T.20N. , R.19E., M.D.B.&M.i Sections 1 and 12, T.20N. , R.18E.,

M.D.B.&M. The proposed point of diversion is described as being

located within the SW% NW!4 of Section 20,. T.25N-* R. 19E , ,
/

M . D . B . &M, 1

' XT. y ., ' " ' '

Application 67 037 was timely protested by Lassen County,

California, on the following grounds;1 . ' ...

There is no unappropriated water in the proposed

source . - . '

Approval of the subject application will, on
information and belief, have an impact on flows of

Long Valley Creek and, accordingly, will adversely

impact existing rights.

1.

2 ,

1 File Number 67037, official records in the Office of the State
Engineer .

SE ROA 1540
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Ruling

Page 2

3. Approval of. the subject", application will,

information and belief, adversely impact existing

water sources presently utilised by livestock and

'wildlife in ;:,the forms of springs and seeps ." . •

.. Approval of ' the , cubj ect application is nbt; in the

A public' interest as • numerous ' ' public entities,

1 including: , Congress With the passage: of vP.vL.;: 101

618 , 'have determined that more viable, sources 'are,:

• , available to meet a the . municipal . needs/ of . the area

A .. that includes the proposed place of use. ; .. '• a . ..

Approval of the subject application is not in the

public interest, because, on information/ and

be lief , . pumping of . thi s magnitude of . groundwater

when combined with existing rights will ultimately

: result tin . . a wa t.e r-mini rig" s i tu'a't'i on ' a ri d long-term
J _ i	 J 	 ..... n J 	 .1. .. .. , <_ 		. ! C	

on

I

The protectant requested the State Engineer deny the subject;

. - '••••-. - . • • •.

application

.-V

. findings of fact '
I. '

The Newcomb Lake Valley Hydrographic Basin has no permitted ; /

or certificated water rights,2 and is situated entirely within the

State of Nevada.

II.

; The perennial yield of

defined as the maximum amount of ground water that can be salvaged

each . year over the long term without depleting the groundwater

Perennial yield is ultimately limited tc the maximum

amount of natural recharge that can be salvaged fcr beneficial

If the perennial yield is continually exceeded . groundwater

levels will decline.3 ' '

. groundwater reservoir may", be

reservoir

use .

3 Nevada Division of Water Resources Water Right Permit database

June 26, 2002, official records of the Office cf the State

Engineer ,

3 State Engineer's Office, Water for Nevada, State of Nevada Water

Planning Report No. 3, p. 13, October. 1971.

SE ROA 1541
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Withdrawals of groundwater in excess of the perennial yield
. .'i C. ,A. _ '-'ifr. ' • -li- --V'.'

ntribute :to adverse '! Conditions such. - ais I'vater-^^alityr-^ 'l

; degradation, - storage .depletion', . ,/diminishing * yield -of ' .wells ,
I

increased economic pumping lifts',; land subsidence and possible

reversal of groundwater gradients which could result . in
I

. significant changes in the recharge- discharge relationship. The

United States Geological Survey . estimates that: the perennial yield

of the Newcomb Lake. Valley Groundwater Basin is approximately 200

afa.'1 Granting of said application for 200 afa would 'not. exceed
. i . .j ,, c . c , , . '

!

The State Engineer finds no evidence that the approval oi the

subject application would be detrimental to .the public interest,

since, no other active ..rights exist in the Newcomb Lake Valley

Basin .

I
:

". .." .. • ' ... 'IV. .• . v".; .... V

... In determining whether an • application for interbasin transfer ..."

of -ground water must be rejected, the State Engineer shall

consider:5 . : . : . . '

(a) Whether the applicant has. justified the need to import

.' the water from another basin; " .

Cb} If, the -State Engineer determines 'that .'a . plan for

conservation . of . water, is advisable for . the basin into

which the water is to be imported, whether the applicant

has demonstrated that such a plan has been adopted and

is being effectively carried out;

Whether the proposed action is environmentally sound as

it relates to the basin from which the water is-"

exported; .

{c}

4 F, Rush & P, Glancy, Water Resources - Reconnaissance Series
Report 43 , Water-Resources Appraisal of the Warm Springs -Lemmon

Valley Area,	Washoe County, Nevada. Nevada Dept~ of Conservation
and Natural Resources and U.S.G.S., p. 49, November 19£?7 ,

5 NRS § 533 .370 (4) . .

SE ROA 1542
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'(d). Whether! the proposed action is an appropriate long-term

use which the water is ' exportcd; and

(e) Any other factor the State . Engineer determines

relevant . - . ' '. '

to be
>•

.

Portions of the following hydrographic basins ale included in
'xX'X tv. : : ... x; 'xxy-. : vx-xxx ;• p.. :: y xxxy yyx . -v;

tne place of use for Application 67037; Lemmon Valley A and By

Warms Springs Valley: and Antelope Valley. All of the hydrographic

basins listed above, are .designated basins : restricting- now

appropriation of underground .water, rights.-

either prohibit or severely •limit new

. ' • ' ' •. i .

underground water frorr. these groundwater

purposes, including municipal

These restrictions-
; : 1 ' '

appropriations of
. - • . x

basins, for . most

CONCLUSIONS

I . • •..

Tho State Engineer has jurisdiction over the parties and the

V. ' • i . ' . • ' ' . ' • ' • . •'i " . • • ' ' • -x

subject matter of this action .'and determination.

. ' : '. ' .. II. - '. ' " ' . .: ; • " '

The State' Engineer, is prohibited by law from granting an ...

application to appropriate the public waters where:
e

A. there is no unappropriated water at .the proposed

source; . . ' . ' ' . . •' .

B. the proposed use or change conflicts 'with existing

. rights; . • -

: C . the proposed use or change conflicts with protectible

' interests in existing domestic wells as set forth in

NRS § 533.024; or . . .

D. the proposed use . or change threatens to prove

detrimental to the public interest.

III .

6 State Engineer's Order No, 391, dated July 14, 1971, Order No.
533, dated March 10, 1975, Order No. 607, dated January 18, 1977,

Order No. 708, dated March 1, 1.978 & Order No. 718 dated August 3,

1978, official records in the Office of the State Engineer.

' NRS chapters 533 & 534.
8 NRS § 533.370(3) .
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The State Engineer concludes '.since the subject application is

limited to the perennial ' yield of the basin, the question of

adversely impacting existing water sources within the Ilewcomb Lake

Valley Basin is not an issue. ' . ' • •

id

The State Engineer concludes the importation of ground water

the place of use under. "Application 6703 7 i . to Lea viable

resource and not prove to be detrimental, to the public interest.

: . ' ' ; \ . V* ' * ' r- ; • ; \ •'. V , d -.

The State Engineer concludes, .the granting of Application

67037 will not coh'f lict' wi th any existing rights at the proposed •

point of diversion and proposed place of use nor threaten to prove

"detrimental to the public interest. \ . : :

... , , ruling

The protest to Application

Application 67037 is

subject to payment of statutory permit fees

67037 hereby is overruled,

hereby approved in : the amount of 200 afa

Respectfully submitted,

.

HUGH RICCI / P. 2.

State Engineer ;

HR/TCPJ/jm

Dated this 21st 	̂̂ay Qf

October , 2002 ,

k SE ROA 1544
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'KENNY C, G'UINN R. MICHAEL TlJRNll'SEED. P.F.

: Director
STATE OF NEVADA

, : 'Governor

Hi'
. • •• 1

HUGH RICCI, RE.

- ; m State Engineer

Sfi#' r:_j i , : I

SvX

DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES

; DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES •
' y : ;V ,;y 123 W. Nye Lane, Suite 246 y>:'/ : 7 V

Carson City, Nevada 89706-0818

(775) 687-4380 • Fax (775) 687-6972

http://ndwr.state.nv.us

./it 'X'-' ...
Re: 67037' :

v.,,'
-October 21 , 2002 . :>

.. Infeermountain Pipeline Ltd,

&W P.O. Box 2790 - - v
. . Reno.. NV 895 05-279 0 '. - ;
Certified Mail '
#7001 1940 0005 .4128 1955 '

Lassen County

. ' e/o' George Ben'es'ch :

PO . Box -5 49 8
. Reno , NV 89505 ' -/ .

' Certified Mail 1
' #7001 1940 . 0005 4128 1979

Ladies and Gentlemen: '• ' ; •

Enclosed is our official Ruling granting. Application 67037
filed to appropriate the underground water from the Newcomb Lake

Valley Hydrographic Basin (96) , Washoe County, Nevada, subject to

' payment of the statutory permit fees,

Please be advised that within the next few weeks you . will
receive notice from, this office requesting payment of the fees for
the issuance of your permit, . . . 1

I#
Sincerely, "

Hugh Ricci, P.E.

State Engineer

HR/jm
Enclosures

cc : Dwight Smith P.E,
Certified Mail #7001 1940 0005 4128 1962

:

L 3
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COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

A. SlgnatuiComplete items 1, ! d 3, Also Complete

Item 4 if Restricted Loitvery Is desired. .
Print your name and address on the revorso
so that wa can return the card to you. ;

Attach this card to the back of the mailplece, v
or on the front If space pormlt6,

, Cj ' Dj Aganl

CAPS Addresser
"S.

' 0, fiocoltep by ( pfiniod N&mo) Q C/ Data of Delivon
'V '

rr*-....

Yes

NO
.f^kireaa different from Horn 1?

t&^tnter delivery address below:

\\ ' ''

sy [yd

w
1. Article Addressed toLA'--'

II ™ "
i

67037/rullngfim . >E

INTERM0UNTA1N PIPELINE LTD
PO BOX 2700
BENO NV 69505-2790
CERTIFIED MAIL S7Q01 1940 00051126 1 955 . \t

1

J^Ll
3$i? , hyp/ .
Certified Mell Express Mall

El Return Receipt for Merchendls

C.O.D.

*v,

QrBeplptered

" O Insured Maif

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee; Vea

2. Article Number

(Transfer f/oni service label) 70D1 TO 0 0DD$v41Ha vl^BS j

102£9M1.M»Sf
PS Form 381 I.August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt

.v

Ly
COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERYSENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

£
a.

y	rk3£i

Completettems 1.2.L 3. Alao complete

item 4 If Reotricted Delivery Is desired.
Print your name and address on the reverse

so that we can return the card to you.

Attach this card to the back of the mallplecs,

or oh the front if space permits.

Agent

Addressci

B, Receive 5 by f Printed Nam&j. C.' Date of Deliver

D. fa dellve y address different fmm Iteni 1

Sf YES, inter delivery address brjL»gjf Lmr*1. Article Addressed to:

i: 67037/RULING/JM
LASSEN COUNTY

CfO GEORGE BENESCH
PO BOX 3496
RENO NV 89505
CERTIFIED MAIL 4 7001 194000054128 1979

a
&

3. Service Type '

S Cert Fed Mail Express
Reghtorod J5L,Ratum Receipt for Merchandls.

Insu ed Mall C.O.D,

4, Restrto! ad Delivery? (Extra Fee)

: *W'
"by

Yes

2, Article NtlrYibflf

(Itensfer from ssrWce label) 70D1 1140 0005 415A 1474

PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt t(HSB5d)i-M-2l

.-Aj,y-y~

mSENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION W?K*KTWf\

Completejta'ma 1,2. d 3. Also complete
.. item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
* Print your name and address on the reverse

so that we can return the card to you.

Attach this card to the back of the malipiece,

or on the front if space permits,

Signet -o

lent

IV iddressa

.Received b\l{ Printed Nbivb) C. Date of Deliver

OCT 2 2 Mi
O. is delit/dry'fjddress different from Hem 1 1 O Yes

If YES, enter delivery address below: No1, Article Addressed to:

07C37Mngfjm .

DWIGHT SMITH P.E,

KENNE0Y/JENKS CONSULTANTS

5190 NEIL ROAD SUITE 210

RENO NV 89502
CERTIFIED MAIL #7001 1940 0005 4128 1962

I*.

3, Service Type

"S Cert fled Mall
D Registered

insu ed Mall

4. Reside ed Delivery? (Exim Fee)

Express Mall

Return Reoelpi for Merchandlsi

C.O.D,

i

Yes

2, Article Number

(Transfer frdrn service label) 7001 1440 ODDS 412A 14b?

PS form 381 1 , August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 1WS96-01-M.2B

SE ROA 1546
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Perrh it Terms Sheet

I. Status of Basin: Desig. (^Non-DesTg:^

j. Basin Name Lft-ka Va 1 If

k. Basin Number

I. Reviewed : Office Engineer

a. APPLICATION NO, ^ylQSTl

b. Ready for. Action Mo rrV\ ;£$' fUSL ) (

c. Source- - , :

Qq & . cfe :
m

d. Amount

e. No, of Units, Cattle, Acres, etc..".

	- * •••					

MuaI

J3y

Reviewed Groundwater Engineer

• Reviewed : Surface Water Engineer

.- '-.r. . f. Manner of Use

g. Period of Use

: • h. Fees A

'£i±

$SQ~' : I (d- t>?- <vt,	 	
„ i 	 	 	i ijl 		 			 			 ii ii 			ilnli in i ' • 	 		 	i Hi	 »..«« —.ip i ,i my f.. 		 in i i i i i i i i _

Office Notes:

iC.il-, . UT.n« •. &/SO t {.0.CJT ' SIS©' . Me **m' ate m '

By

Permit Piat Filed Supplemental to

v: ' ' . 1 - •*" .' ..v.. ' -" , • " • - , ' . . " " ' -- ' • •

Permit Terms. ' : ^ -

** * * * ***********A******** * ** *** * tie *******

****************************************** ]****

Miii

I 				Ill 'l_

	

.3hcs« '
The amount of water to be appropriated shall be

limited to the amount which can be applied to

beneficial use, and not to exceed CVto	

cubic feet per second, ("Vr 'f>> aflX#

Completion

PBU 	

PBU Map k)/>A

Date:

bv. rfgpcr . "

SE ROA 1547
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Wi < rsilia
' ;.:' ' , ' pYp&lvA^ '

State of Nevada Division of Water Resources

Request for Notice and Change of Address

.... - '

• • * . * * *

In regards (o permit numbet .ifc.QX&....(e4.Q 	: (Check app icable item.)
:( 6T03?

[ ] Please add my name to the mailing list and send copies oftill correspondence to the address below:
(Pill in NEW'ADDRESS information only.)

:• . • ' ' 'Uv' ; - : '. ; \ '
"i \ : . ' : v :: v.- :

Please change the address for copies to be sent as indicated below:
(Fill in NEW ADDRESS and OLD ADDRESS information .1

I am the permit holder. Please change my address as indicated below:[ 1

NEW ADDRESS

• •'	 ' ' " " "'1" 11

NAME: ZZ-w^er Fioi "r

ADDRESS: P O, &oX ft82.

CITY, STATE, ZIP; Truck? <z , eft

($3o)6%2- /52a.TELEPHONE:

OLD ADDRESS

timsuihudis.	

ADDRESS; SllQ. jML,

CITY. STATE. ZIP; K Pud , <Vk

TELEPHONE: (?7>5) $3-3-1fop	

NAME:

v '

Iam the:

v.[ ] Individual named above. (Complete signature below only.)

[of Agent or representative. (Complete the signature, name, and address below.)

c> I~n
r.'

This form accurately reflects the mailing address for the permit holder or other individual identified above.

SIGNATURE:

NAME: 2>u}ijhi~	Z. Fh/ PF

ADDRESS: P.p. S>ox )±&i*

u

CITY, STATE, ZIP: 7FlllL<<L CA
S7

E ROA 1548
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STATE OF NEVADAKL.NNY C. GU1NN ft. MICHAEL TURNIPSEED, P.E,
GftUKmnr Directo r

HUGH BlCCIi P.E.

State Englnct?r

hi

DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES

DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES
i - V 123 W/ Nye Lanc, Suite 246

;

Carbon City; Nevada 89706-0818

(775) 687-4380 • Fax (775) 687-6972

| http://»idu.-t'.statv.nv.us L- R

' October 30, 2002 '

:Re; 67037'

. Iritcrmountain Pipeline Ltd. -

P.O. Box 2790

Reno, Nevada 89505-27.90

Ladies and Gentlemen:

You. ate hereby advised that your application to appropriate the public waters of ..

tire State of Nevada, under our Serial Number 67037 for the waters of an underground

source is now ready to be approved by this office. . ' '

You are further advised that in accordance with NRS 533,435 it will bo necessary :

that you forward to this office, within sixty (60) days from the date hereof, the sum of :

$550.00 for the issuing of your permit under the application. •

In the event that this office does not, receive, the amount within sixty' (60) days .

from this date, your application will be subject to denial,

- Sincerely, . .. . :
--

<7
M

State Engineer

HR/sarn

cc. Dwiglu L. Smith

I. ft

SE ROA 1549
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PS

H
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AMI

STATE OF NEVADA

DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES
123 W. Nye Lane, SullE 246

Careon Qty, Nevada S9706-0B18

a
Os/v :•

I OS, r<-STr-Sf *•§
B3

#5' tt
>•';••• n n ? q ? si-.-: ;t° 0£3TO2 io

c-;>-

:>i&
^4* / r-'

3=\
/ l;- H^TeR^?4l7B'2oReturn Sendee Requested i "V, J*j yI

:z:
• "i

' I

r- n..

J 2;

^ £ I

I '
i

i p-

X
V

CO

MR DWIGEX^trSlOTH

950 itibuSTRLAL WAY
SPARKS RV 89431 o r-J

P
A :o

a

£ p-)

STAN9SO
FORWARD TIME EXP

1 3TANTEC CONSULTING
<b<?SO SIERRA CENTER PKWT
RENO NV a<5Sll"2a09

AWtaoai iso i <57 i..t/oa/o2
RTN TO 5END

_ .nc T-J to«t
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NO. 67037

i
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC

WATERS OF fllE STATE OF NEVADA

DEC 22 2000	Date of filing in State Engineer's Office,

' '

; Returned to applicant for correction

Corrected application filed

Map filed MAR 12 1987 under 50191				

The "applicant Tntermountain Pipeline Ltd. hereby makes application for permission to
appropriate the public waters of the State of Nevada, as hereinafter stated.

. **»»»»«»

1. The source of (Ik; proposed appropriation is Underground

- . .

2. Hie amount of water applied for is 0.5 ri's not to exceed 300 ucrc-fcet annually second- feet

(o) If stored in reservoir give number of acrc-fcet

3. The water to be used for Municipal and Domestic

4. Ifuse is for:

. (a) Irrigation, state number ofacres to be irrigated ,

(b) Staekwater, state number, and kinds ofanimals to be watered ;

. ' T '
(c) Other use (describe fully under No, 12, "Remarks")

(d) Power:

(!) Horsepower developed .

, . . • ' , *

. (2) Point ofreturn of water to str

5. The water is to be diverted from its source at the following point SWA NWA Section 20,
T25N, R19E, MDM, or at a point from wliicli the NW corner of Section 19, T25N, R19E,
MDM bears N GO" W, a distance of 5950 feet. Supporting Map for the proposed point of
diversion filed under Application 50199.

6. PlncoofU.se Sections 1, 2, 3, 4, 5,6, 7,8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18. 19, 20, 21,22, 23,
24, 25, 26, 27, 28, 29, 30, 31, 32, 33, 34, 35, 36, all in T21N R19E MDM. Section 36, T21N
RI8E MDM. Sections 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 15, 16, 17, all in T20N 1U9E, MDM.

Sections 1 and 12; T20N R18E MDM Supporting map for the proposed place of use Tiled
under Application 64073.

7. Use will begin about January 1 and end about December 31 of each year.

V:?:. . UT ... .
8. Description of proposed works Well equipped with pump and controls and n transmission
pipeline to deliver water to Leniniou Valley.

• " v ' ; v v' 1. . " ; ...
9. Estimated cost of works is $1.5 mlliton

10. Estimated time' required to construct works 5 years

1 T "• ::;Vv; ; ' : • ; 7 ; . '
IT. Estimated time required to complete the application ofwater to beneficial use 10 years

earn

SE ROA 1551
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67037

12. Remarks

By s/ Dwight L. Smith, Agent
950 Industrial Way
Sparks, Nevada 89431.

Compared del/ cm £

3/14/01 by Lassen County;	 ' ' - .
overruled 10/21/03 see Ruling #6i65.

Protested^
Protest

; i :

. -

•V		

t

K-f

:V.
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, , _ , w' L' v
)Y-

-#4

M
RECEIPT STATE OF NE\AT)A ,

DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES
123 W. Nye Lime, Room 246 ,

- Carson City, Nevada 89706-0818

Duplicate

163139
i' y.

sm

' \r"\ i :' ';-''JdeCEMB^!R 16 2i)02' $ j:

!

•3&

llll m

IJSfTBRMQUNTAXk PIPELINE LTD
2440 HOI.COMB LANE

R^NO ,Nyv'985iL

'Mi

Si

'A

SiSili
..rVllOil

Si

IS

'^IvTiT^E^a^AFICED. -KOK ISSUING "PERMTTHUNDER' "AP PL rCATtOirT'Cr
APPOPRSATE '.NO ^703-7- ' ' ' '

8Sits!
h.:

m

W- M
iM M&.

II

M s

M

1

' •'< 1 1 i i'«i f Ji>iReriy i t t'aripe • i?yV-; ; 1 . .
. .' ,> , j - ' . .

".~eHEGK.-2&e-3'	
1 , i -

vjft'

v«_• > ^ i'J1*-*' ^-?r* $-'*&''5#* !.» » ;iii i j i i Vt tmw ijW, r i-i iVi; <

"•It:

Received payment in the office of the State Engineer -

iv.7'-''-r *'-• i " 'J r• \-'|' ''1 £* ''!/V' '{/'V{" • ;-' v'T!.''^v^
By;;l;/:„V..„.;...;..\i;,,.s/E.us.;..<3±Il3er.t dOtfiiftltiiVi W"Hl»tfiti'ii>Vyi 1 vLi •«X"
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NO. 67037

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC

WATERS OP THE STATE OP NEVADA

DEC 22 2000	' Date of filing in State Engineer's Office_

Returned to applicant for correction	

Corrected application filed.

Map tiled		 ' 	 MAR 12 1987 under 50191

, The applicant Intcrniountain Pipeline Ltd. hereby makes application for permission (o
appropriate the public waters of the State of Nevada, as hereinafter stated.

[ : **********

1, The source, of. the proposed appropriation is Underground

2. The amount ofwater applied for is 0,5 cfs not to exceed 300 acrc-fcet annually second-fcct

(a) If stored in reservoir give number of acre-feet

"1. The water fa bo .used for Municipi)! and Domestic

4. If use is for'

(a) Irrigation, slate number of acres to lie irrigated

(b) Stockwater, state number and kinds of animals to be watered '

(c) Othcr.use (describe fully under No. 12, "Remarks") .

(d) Power: .

. (I) Horsepower developed

(2) Point of return of water to stream

5. The water is. to be diverted from its source at the following point SWA NWA Section 20,

T25N, R19E, MDM, or at a point from which (he NW corner of Section 19, T25N, RI9E,
MDM bears N 55° Wi a distance of 5950 feet. Supporting Map for the proposed point of
diversion filed under Application 50199.

5. Plate of Use Sections 1, 2, 3, 4, 5,6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 15, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23,
24, 25, 25, 27, 28, 29, 3ft. 31, 32, 33, 34, 35, 35, all in T21N U19E MDM. Section 35, T21N

R18E MDM, Sections. 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 5, 7, 8, 9, 1ft, 11, 12, 15, 15, 17, all in T20N U19E, MDM.
Sections 1 and 12 T20N R18K MDM, Supporting map for the proposed place of use filed

under Application 54073.

7. Use will begin about January 1 and end about December 31 of each year.

8. Description or' proposed; works Well equipped with pump and controls and a transmission

pipeline to deliver water to Lcmmon Valley.
. •

9. Estimated cost of works isSI.5 mill Ion

.w

10. Estimated time required to constructworks 5 ye

1 1 . Estimated tinio required to complete the application of water to beneficial use 1ft years

ars

'x-'
A
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,12; Remarks

By s! Dwight L. Sniifli, Agent

950 Industrial Way

Sparks, Nevtuhi 89431

Compared gkl/cmf . Hr/cm-f 	

Protested 3/1 4/01 by Lassen County; 	 	 _
'Protest ovfirrulfid 10/21/1)2 see Rulfnq' #"$165,

'." **+»

approval op state engineer

Thin ia to certify Chat I have examined the icteyoir.g application, and do
hereby yronfc the n amo , uubjcct ho the following limitations and conditions:

This permit.. -is issued subject to existing rights. It is
: understood that the amount of water herein granLed is only a

temporary allowance and that the final water right obtained under
this permit will be dependent upon the amount of water actually
placed to beneficial use. It is also understood that this right
must allow for a reasonable lowering of the static water level,
This well shall be equipped with a two (?,} inch opening for
measuring depth to water. If the well is flowing, a valve must be
installed and maintained to prevent waGto, A totalizing motor
must be installed and maintained in the discharge pipeline near .
the point of diversion and accurate measurements must bo kept of
water placed to beneficial use. The totalizing meter must be
installed before any use of water begins or before the Proof of
Completion of Work is filed,

Thi'c permit does not extend the permittee the right of
ingress and egress on public, private or corporate lands.

; The issuance of this permit does not waive r.he requirements
that the permit holder obtain other permits from State, Federal
and local agencies.

, Monthly ; records shall be kept of the amount of water pumped
from this well and the records submitted to the State Engineer on
a quarterly basis within 15 dayo after the end of each calendar
quarter, ,

(CONTINUED ON PAGE 3)

. ;•

)V "

. it-
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67037Page 3 of 3 !" ' . '
(PERMIT TERMS CONTINUED)

The amount of water t-C bo appropriated shall bo limited to the amount which can be

' applied . to beneficial, use, and not to exceed .Q_, 5. cubic Scot par second, but: not:

to Si;ae.sa: 300 aar<*-f$gt smuaXlv,

s 1 1 ri .. . .
' Work must be' prosecuted, with reasonable diligence and be completed

or before? "on.

Proof of . completion of work shell be filed before?

Eabryafry; 7, 2005

or must be placed to beneficial, use on or before:

January 7, 2009

Proof, of t.hn application of waLor to benef ii: ifil ubii shall hit filed on or baforn:

Map in support uf pioof u £ beneficial uuo uhaLl be filed on ur before;

; ; : , h/a

IK TEflTIMOM WHEREOF, I, HUOK P.XCC7, P.E.,

State Engineer of NeuSda, have hereunto set

my hand and the seal if my office,

this 7th di

i

4 •

:

nrv, .. a.d. liLQl ,of aa

fit a to Engineer

Completion of work '£ tied _

Proof, of; beneficial. hoc filed.

Cultural ir\ap filed .. N/ A.

Certificate No, Issued ,

%

*A«\

I

eg
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Kenny c. guinn fl,: MICHAEL TURNIPSEED. RE.
. . Dfrcctdr •

STATE OF NEVADA
OotfBtiiqr'.

tftSPl HUGH RICCL P.E.

State Engineer

mn

DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES

DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES
123 W. Nye Lane, Suite 246

Corson City, Nevada 89706-0818

(775) 687-4380 • Fa* (775) 687-6972

" http://ndwr.state.nv.us .

RE: 67037

Januaiy 7, 2003

Intermountaiin Pipeline Ltd.

P. O. Box 2790

. Reno, NV 89505-2790

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Enclosed herewith you will find Permit No, 67037 for the waters of an underground source.

You are advised that if the various proofs thereunder, together with any map which may be
required, are not filed in this office prior to the dates set for such filings, the per nit will be. subject

to cancellation. For your assistance a sheet is enclosed which will advise you of tjhe requirements to
fulfill the terms of your permit. ;

Please be advised that the Permittee is responsible for notifying the Statr Engineer's Office,
of any address change. . 7: . V 7

icereh

U£< , P- £.
Hugh Ricci, P.E.

State Engineer
HR/dr

Enclosures

Dwight L. Smith
Department of Health Protection Services

cc:

L

SE ROA 1557
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«

ABSTRACT OF TITLE This column Permit/Proof No. 67037
for office Page No. 1 of 1 pages
use only(circle one) (circle ode)

FILED ;

UNDER

" date"

Recorder's-

Document #

;DATE.

DOCUMENT

DESCRIPTION/

REMARKS '

(^5?AFS ACRES
MGA/MGS or Unite

GRANTEEGRANTOR CFSDEED

NO. :

n/a 2871554

6/13/03

Intermountain Water Supply, Ltd. 0.5 200Intermountain Pipelines Ltd.

Municipal/Water

Washoe County

1

2

3

4

5

'

6

H 7

o
>

j

S
Or
Or

00
tm

Type or print in black ink only AasTRRcrjcLf
r JA1641
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*#
ABSTRACT OF TITLE 67037PERMIT

PAGEPlease retain this sheet underneath the Summaryof Ownership form
L : . -v.--'-.- \

r . -- 	 - : ;

1 of 1

—

DOCUMENT

DESCRIPTION/

; REMARKS

FILED

UNDER

DOC

GRANTOR QFSDEED GRANTEE ; / ACRES #•AFA

NO. DATEDATE
&

tntermountafn Water Supply; Ltd.

a Nevada Limited Liability; Company

VIntermountain Pipeline Ltd.1 200 2871554: Water Rights Deed649770.5

10/7/2003 6/13/2003

2

.7.

—

3

v
•A.

'I.

4

_

5

i

6

JaC

m
H

-vo7

••• ,'.v
•

:•••o
g!'>

QT 8
Or
ZD
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State of Nevada Division of Water Resources

Request for Notice and Change of Address <

• ,,,, •

In regards to permit numbers 66S73, 66961 & 67&12.	 (Chech applicable item.) ;

' ",••• - : ....... ........ ... , .
[ ] Please add my name to the mailing list and send copies of all correspondence to the address below:

(Fill in NF.W ADDRESS information only.)

[X ] Please change the address for copies to be sent as indicated bel

(Fill in NEW ADDRESS and OLD ADDRESS information.)

ow:

,-:'v
,ow:

(Fill in NEW ADDRESS and OLD ADDRESS information.)

NEW ADDRESS

_George N. Benesch__NAME:

9432 Double R Blvd., Suite B —ADDRESS:

89521-5977CITY, STATE, ZIP: Reno Nevada
... ... , - -

TELEPHONE: (775) 827-31 0<) : '

. :

OLD ADDRESS

NAME: _George N. Benesch.

ADDRESS:. PO Box-3498 and/or 6100 Plumas St. and/or 1025 Rideeview #400

	Rgno, NV 89509,CITY, STATE, ZIP: Rcno.NV 89505-3498

TELEPHONE: (775) 827-3100

I am the:

[X] Individual named above. (Complete signature below only.)

[ ] Agent or representative, (Complete the signature, name, and address below.)

This form accurately reflects the mailing address for the permit holder or other individual identified above.

A,SIGNATURE:

NAME; George N. Benesch

ADDRESS: 9432 Double R Blvd.. Suite B

CITY, STATE, ZIP: Reno. NV 89521-5977
c: Lassen Co.

SE ROA 1560
JA1643
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__
MlMN>

m
STATE OF NEVADA

DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES
's

SUMMARY OF OWNERSHIP
' - * • • - • • * _ . < , *- - ' - -"Y * . - s, . * • * •

Please retain this sheet on top of file
: • • . . -'"v.

Page 1 OF 1

			 ACRES

" • ACRES

DUTY: 200 AFA

DUTY:

USE:

ISSUED:

PERMIT: 67037

CERTIFICATE:

MUN CFS: 0.5

AFACFS:
_v_v

SUPPLEMENTAL TO:REVIEW

DATE: 7/13/2004

LAST

UPDATE:

OWNER

BY: DLS

APPURT-

DUTY ENANT CHANGED BY: REFERENCED

: : AFA ACRES STATUS

f\

BY:

CFS DOCUMENTS DESCRIPTION

L .

200Intermountain Water Supply, Ltd, . 10.5

•i'.
_

>. „•

H
:

*

X

Gfi
H

: ••

,{

o
> Y-

;i

Or
CI

'.Y>:

ENCUMBRANCE(S) : YES ( ) NO { X )
I.

}:

64977+ 67037sum Printed on 7/13/2004 JA1644
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K. MICHAEL ItHINIPSEED,' P.ESTATE OF NEVADAKENNV C. GUINN

DirectorGovernor

HUGH RICCI, P.E.

$fn?C:£nii/n«er

TO

.: . y y. y:V:c:y.y -y

DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION AND NATURAE RESOURCES

DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES [
: ; 'C 123 viz. Natalie, Suite 246 :.:'c ;; ; ' y >: Y,(y
, ; Carson City, Nevada 89706-0818 X y ' : / 'L

. (775) 687-4380 » Fax (775) 687-6972 ' !':

. Y : / . http://water.nv.gov 7 ;./ *"' •' j '

July 14, 2004

RE: i Permits 64977, 64978, 66400 & 67037 and

Applications 66873, 66961 & 69664

Robert W. Marshall •

Intermouiitain Water Supply, Ltd.

2440 Holcomb Lane

Reno, NV 895 11 . :
*

Dear Mr. Marshall;

: ' . .. .. . ..... ... . .. ..... 		 	

Please be advised that Permits 64977, 64978, 66400 and 67037 and Applications 66873, 66961 and 69664 -

have been assigned to; show Intermouiitain Water Supply, Ltd. as current owner of record o ' the amounts shown

below. The Summitries ofOwnership are enclosed for your reference. : / ./A:;.

" - 64977 - ' 2.0 cubic feet per second
' ' ' 64978 	' jTo'cuhic feet per second 'Y

2. 14 cubic feet per second :

; 1,5 cubic feet per second
	 	|J » 'I 			 	7	 	 71			

'•2*76 tubic p^r secozid
llili Mi II I", ill I 4 , I in I

0.5 cubic feet per second

1. . TPW ;
1447 acre-feet arinut

1447 acre-feet annually . , A
1549 acre-feet ahnut ily66400

66873
66961

A 67037 ... 1 • 200 acre-feet annual y
i:;

69664 2.0 cubic feet per second 1 447; acre-feet annus lly . /

place of use. The total combined duty mayPermits 64977, 64978 and 66400 arc supplemental to the

; ' not exceed 2996 acrc-fcct annually. 	

same

v ' -•

Confirmation of title transfer,should not be construed to mean that the water rights are irrgood standing or
that the amount of water referenced in tills notice is the actual amount of water entitled to be u:ed. If you liave any

; : questions regarding the status of these water rights, please contact one of our engineers. . : ; .

This assignment reflects only the information that has been filed with this office ani may be Subject to
amendment upon receipt of additional documentation. If yoii have questions regarding the assignment process
please contact this office at (775) 6R7-4380 45. . . . . .

Sincerely, .

y

Daniel Sleeman

Engineering Technician tit

DLS/lld
Summaries ofOwnershipEnclosures:

George N, Benesch, Esq. (66873, 66961 & 67037)cc:

DarenHagata, Lassen County Farm Bureau (69664)

L »SNSK1 Rev. i3-0«

SE ROA 1562
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SE ROA 1565

• A /

EXHIBIT "A"

Sections 1, 2,3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19,20, 21 22, 23, 24, 25, 26,
27, 28, 29, 30, 31, 32, 33, 34, 35, 36, all in T21N R19B MDM.

"Section 36, T21NR18EMDM.

Sections 1,2,3,4,5,6,7, 8,9, 10, 11, 12, 15, 16, 17, all in T20NR19EMDM,

Sections I and 12 T20NR18EMDM.

A

#
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SE ROA 1513

STATE OF NEVADA
Brian Sandoval

: Governor

LEO DROZDOPF

Director ^ ;

>A,»;

it?

. JASON KtNCV, P.E.
State Engineer

DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES

DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES
901 South Stewart Street, Suite 2002

Carsoii ^Nevada 89701-5250
(775) 684-2800 • Fax (775) 684-2811

http://water.nv.gov

December 13, 2012
V. .•

Intermountain Water Supply

Robert W. Marshall
625 Onyo Way

Sparks, NV 89441

RE: PERMIT 66873

This . Is to Inform you that the Application .for Extension of Time has b sari granted to
November 20, 2013 with the provision that no further extensions will be granted for filing of the
Proof of Completion except for good cause shown as provided under NRS 5^3.380, 533,390
and 533.410. ... .

i
Please be advised that the permittee is responsible for notifying the State Engineer's

Office of any address change; Furthermore; when multiple addresses are used by the applicant
or agent, the required legal notices will be sent to the latest address of record and not to earlier
addresses unless proper written notification from the applicant or agent directs otherwise.

Should you have any questions regarding this notification please contact me at (775)
684-2635 or smonteleone@water,nv.gov, : ; : .

:

Sincerely,

Sam Monteleone
Water Resource Specialist 1

SEM/mt

C: Parsons, Behle and Latimer (via email)
Law Office of George Benesch (via email)

Interflow Hydrology Inc. (via email)

Rev. 9/201 1

SE ROA 1513
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SE ROA 1514

LEO DROZDOFF
Director .

JASON KING, P.E,

State Engineer

BRIAN SANDOVAL
Goivrnor

STATE OF NEVADA

if|l
Pi-

&.

DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCE S

DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES
901 South Stewart Street, Suite 2002

Carson City, Nevada 89701-5250

(775) 684-2800 • Fax (775) 684-2811

(800) 992-0900
(In Nevada Only) . .

FINAL NOTICE FINAL NOTICENovember 22, 2013

Intermouittuin Water Supply

Robert W. Marshall

625 Onyo Way

Sparks, NV 89441

Certified Mail No. 71067808063000544658

Re: Final Notice for Permit 66873 and 7348

The provisions of your above referenced permit to appropriate waters of the State of Nevada require you to

file a Proof of Completion on or before November 20, 2013.

Our records indicate that you have not filed the required proof(s) and your permit is in danger of .
cancellation unless the proof(s) or an application for an extension of time along with the appropriate filing fee(s) :

: with which to file the required proof(s) is/are received and filed with the State Engineer within thirty (30) days of
the dale of this final certified notice. / . . ' v;-

• ' ; ' ' . . ' : . -v 'i'v ;!'W'
Per NRS 533.410, If the required proof or extension of time is not received within thirty (30) days

; Please be advised that the permittee is responsible for notifying the State Engineer's Office of any address
hange. Furthermore, when multiple addres scs arc use d by the applicarit or agent, the require 1 legal notices will bec

sent to the latest address of record and not to earlier addresses unless proper written notification from the applicant
or agent directs otherwise. . '-/ ' 'v..

If there are any questions regarding this notice please contact our office at (775) 684-1800.

jw

cc.; Interflow Hydrology, Inc (email)

Parsons, Behle & Latimer (email)

Schedule of Fees: . \

Fee for filing Proof of Completion - $60

;;; Fee for filing Proof of Beneficial Use - $60 ...
Fee for filing Request for Extension of Time - $120

SE ROA 1514
JA1597



SE ROA 1515

LEObROzbOFF
Director '

STATE OF NEVADA

;

BRIAN SANDOVAL
Governor mm

~ JASON KING. P.E.
State Engineer

- - '

DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES

DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES
*. ' :-:r . . - V.,.- .. •

001 South Stewart Street. Suite 2002

Catson City, Nevada 89701-5280

(770)684-2800* Fax (77S) 684-2811
https/ /water.nv.gov

•: •

......

i

June 4, 2015 ..

Robert W. Marshall
I ' Intermountain Water Supply, Ltd.

625 Onyo Way .
Sparks, Nevada 89441

Re: Applications for Extension of Time concerning Permits 72700, 641977, 64978,

66400, 73428, 73429, 73430 and 74327 :

Dear Mr, Marshall:

On March 12, 2015, you responded to the request for evidence concerning the extension
of time filed concerning Permit 72700. Given the similarity of information stated on the request
for extension of time concerning Permit 72700, and Permits 64977, 64978, 66400, 73428, 73429,
73430 and 74327, this response applies equally to all of the listed Permits (i.e., "the Project").

Pursuant to NRS § 533.380(3) an application for the extension must in all cases be
accompanied by proof and evidence of the reasonable diligence with which the applicant is
pursuing the perfection of the application, The measure of reasonable diligence is the steady
application of effort to perfect the application in a reasonably expedient and efficient manner
under all the facts and circumstances. NRS § 533.380(6), Further, when a project or integrated

system is composed of several features, work on one feature of the project or system may be
considered in finding that reasonable diligence has been shown in the development of water
rights for all features of the entire project or system. Id,

In addition, in requests for extensions on permits for municipal use on aiy land referred
to in NRS § 533.380(l)(b), or for any use which may be served by a county, city, town, public
water district or public water company, requests an extension of time to apply the water to a
beneficial use, the State Engineer shall also consider:

(a) Whether the holder has shown good cause for not having made a
complete application of the water to a beneficial use;

SE ROA 1515
JA1598



SE ROA 1516

Re; Applications for Extension ofTime concerning Permits 72700, 64977, 64S78, 66400,

73428, 73429, 73430 and 74327
v.

1 -

Page 2

""•(b) The number of parcels and commercial or residential units which are
contained in or planned for the land being developed or the area being served by
the county, city, town, public water district; or public, water company; : ::

; . (c) Any economic conditions which affect the ability of the holder to
make a complete application of the water to a beneficial use; . . v;

(d) Any delays in the development of the land or the area being served by
the county, city, town, public water district or public water company w rich were
caused by unanticipated natural conditions; and

: (e) The period contemplated in the:

(1) Plan for the development of a project approved by the local

rsuant to NRS 278.010 to 278.460, inclusive; or . .
(2) Plan for the development of a planned unit development

recorded pursuant to chapter 278A ofNRS,
^ if any, for completing the development of the lund.

Your response included a written response, copies of the amendment to the Washoe

County Regional Water Management Plan to Include the North Valley Strategy, Regional Water
Planning Commission Minutes, a written Current Status of the Project, and vaiious invoices for

legal fees, consultant and professional fees, accountant fees and secretary of s ate fees, I have
considered the evidence you submitted concerning the extension request and a discussion of my

opinion concerning the evidence submitted as it relates to the extension request follows below,

1 . Discussion of Amendment to the Regional Wafer Management M Ouyreitf $ tarns of_
foe Project .

The Amendment to the Regional Water Management Plan to Include the North Valley
Strategy (1995-2015), which was adopted March 31, 1997, identified four water supply

alternatives, one of which included the Warm Springs Importation Project ("Project"). Although
the Project was briefly described, the Plan Amendment makes clear that the County sought to

pursue multiple projects simultaneously in older to maximize flexibility, to provide greater

competitive position among negotiations with project proponents, and to secure a reliable water

supply system beyond 2015. Therefore, it was recommended that, amon^ other potential
projects, your Project was to be aggressively pursued and implemented as needed and merited.
Specific activities of the Regional Plan to implement the strategy included entering into

agreements with project proponents to resolve remaining implementation issues and set

performance criteria for proving viability of the projects. If the projects met the performance

criteria, completed supporting technical analysis, submitted permit applications, prepared
environmental documentation, completed preliminary engineering design, then the county would
initiate formal discussions with project proponents to establish potential terms of an agreement to
implement each project. Based on the results of these activities the County was to implement
either the Project or the Green Gulch Project, or both.

' -

SE ROA 1516
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SE ROA 1517

7.

Y.V

Re: Applications for Extension of Time concerning Permits 72700, 64977, 64978, 66400,
73428, 73429, 73430 arid 74327

Page 3 :

Subsequent to the revision of the Regional Plan, the "Current Status of the Project" does
identify a number of performance criteria that were carried out, including: conformance reviews
completed by the Regional Water Planning Commission, a Record of Decision issued on the EIS,
Special Permit issued by the County, a Utility Environmental Protection Act (UEPA) permit

; ' ' In* N t .1 : r\ 1^.1 •' * ' r . . / • - - . ^ m ' ' , ' j , V '' '

drilling of seveu wells. You also state that a final report, the archeological survey, is. due later
this year. ' ; /i-SiV Y f

;v

-

From the foregoing history it is evident that in 1997, the County contemplated the Project
as a potential water source for the North .Valleys, and considered future implementation of the
Project subject to later-met performance criteria. As you demonstrate in your response, many
activities were carried out laying the groundwork for the Project until the ecoromic slowdown
beginning in or around 2008. ' ^

m :; 2. Discussion of invoices ::

You submitted a number of invoices for attorney's fees, which your response states were
incurred from meetings with Washoe County commissioners and meetings will representatives
of the Washoe County District Attorney's Office to develop an appropriate agreement for
Washoe County to obtain the Project.1 While you state that ultimately an agreement was not
reached with the County, the attorney's fees which were incurred appear to support the portions
of the Regional Water Management Plan that formal discussions between the County and you
would occur concerning the potential terms of an agreement to implement the Project.

As well, the consultant fees paid to Robert Williams to draft a letter of support regarding
the PEIS demonstrates new efforts. toward project milestones. , :

f However, I find that the invoices for professional accounting and tax preparation
services, and annual Secretary of State filing fees, do not help demonstrate the steady application
of effort to perfect the application. Rather, invoices for professional accounting and tax
preparation services, annual Secretary of State filing fees are indicative of revolving
administrative fees incurred by Intermountain Water Supply,

j

;

;

You later clarified that the attorney's fees were incurred by Rew Goodenew, of Parsons, Behle
& Latttmer,

i

SE ROA 1517
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SE ROA 1518

!

Re: Applications for Extension of Time concerning Permits 72700, 64977, 649'|8, 66400
73428, 73429, 73430 and 74327r.r

A-

Application ofBacker. iAA3.

I decline at this time to apply the anti-speculation doctrine of the Bacher decision to deny
the extensions on the basis of speculation, I would note, however, that the applications for ...
extensions of time filed since 201 1 have, indicated you . are seeking a buyer for the project 7 ;:
Inasmuch as negotiations with the County were unfruitful at the end of 2014, tire inability to
secure a buyer in future requests for extensions of time will not be considered good cause for
extensions of time. See Colorado River Water Conservation Bis/. v. Vidler Tunnel Water Co.,
594 P.2d 566 (Colo. 1979) (articulating anti-speculation doctrine; adopted by Ba iher, stating the

Tu considering NRS 533.380(4),: I find good cause for urflhting extensions on the
Project pemiits. The area to be served isXemmon Valley, which has existing de 'elopments witli ;. .
cuitetitly little to no recharge. It is true that economic conditions have been pod: in recent years

HH for which I have taken into consideration. ,

Notwithstanding that the extensions of time are being granted, please be advised that
further requests for extensions on permits comprising the Project will be closely scrutinized to
ensure the statutory criteria for granting extensions of time are adhered to. In that vein, for any ,
future extensions of time filed regarding the Project, please submit evidence at the time the
request for extensions are filed, which demonstrates good cause supporting future extension
requests made pursuant to NRS 533. 380,2

You will receive confirmation of the extension dates and new proof filing dates under
separate cover. If you have any questions regarding the foregoing please do not hesitate to
contact me. .

i

i

1

I

Sincerely/

VAlason Kitjg, P.E.
'/ State Engineer

Chris Skinner, Sierra Pacific Industriescc:

2 This also applies to Permits 66873 and 73048 referenced in your response.

SE ROA 1518
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Stantec Consulting int.
950 Industrial Way

Sparks W 89431 USA
Tel: (775) 350-6931 Fa*; (775) 358-6954

stantec.com

.

Wi
'V

ffl
A

'

u

4
='->i

m

Stantec
' ' ,

* ,
> > ; :

<

December 21, 2000
Project No. 80200134

iSH'Wi

%

' Mr. Hugh Rlcci, PE
State Engineer
NEVADA DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES
123 W. Nye Lane, Suite 246
Carson City, Nevada 89706-0818

RE: Application to Appropriate Ground Water from Newcomb Lake Valley (Basin 96)

s

mAs;

4;
U

Dear Mr. Rlcci:
*V:

On behalf of Intermountain Pipeline, LTD., please find enclosed an application to appropriate
ground water from Newcomb Lake Valley along with a check for the filing fee of $250.00,

If you have any questions or require additional information, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

STANTEC CONSULTING INC.

7,

"t -l-L-ii

i-V'S '

Dwlght b/Smlth, PE
Senior Hydrogeologist

Bob Marshall, Intermountain Pipeline, LTDcc;

DLS:rw
jxig&atechtyifojscl filestoptrs }ob!i\&1iW1^4\vvpdcic3Vl/trieiTio\5pp1lcatlOP newcomb te>(0,doc

hi
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[''V
a

MOS:
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO APPROPRIATE THE PjUBLIC

WATERS OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

	 — ' — — - 	 		>_•	 .	 		 					 		 	 ,—

Serial No. _

T

Dote of filing in State Engineer's Office ijEC 2 2 ffiM
i/' ; : ^ : , , f vJ-T; -7 ' ' T ;h ' .T'T
Returned to applicant for correction 'A . :

' f.- . ' •••• : 1 : —— . '• : 		_ ;i

- -fV? •' .

THIS SPACE FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

: •

Corrected application filed; . - Map filed >iAH 12 .198 7 under 50191
, •. 			 - , , ,,, ' ; ' .

:=>

The applicant. . Intermountam Pipeline Ltd, '
r1;-

of Reno.PO llox 2790 	
Smist and No. or P.O.,l3ox No. , City or Town

Nevada 89505-2790 . hereby makes application fat permission to appropriate—

Sut« and Zip Cods No,

the public waters of the State of Nevada, as hereinafter stated, . (If applicant is a corporatioi , give date and place of

incorporation; if a copartnership or association gives names of members.) Limited Liability Coir party was chartered in the

: State ofNevada. December 3 L 1 997

a

i , The source of the proposed appropriation is Underground ' "
Nome or jtrtsm, late, spring, underground or other source.

2. The amount of water applied for is 0.5 cfs, not to exceed 300 acre-feet annually
One second foot equals 448.83 gallons per minute.

(a) If stored in reservoir give number of acre-feet

3. The water to be used for Municipal and Domestic
Tnigntian, power, mining, commercM, domestic or other use. Must limit to one major use.

4, lfusetsfor:

(a) Irrigation, state number of acres to he irrigated

(b) Stockwater, state number and kind of animals

(c) Other use (describe fully under "No. 12. Remarks")

(d) Power:

( 1 ) Horsepower developed

7
A(2) Point of return of water to stream M

Vo

SE ROA 1521
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The wafer is to be diverted from its source at the following point SW'A NWA Section 20. T25N, R19F„ MDM, or

Describe ite being syIUimi a 4< -acre subdivision ofpiibtie

at a point from which the NW comer of Section 19, T25N, RIPE, MDM bears N66°WVa distance of 5950 feet
survey, and by course and distance to a section comer. Jf .on unsuTveye'd lend, il should >>e sliied. '

Supporting Mat) for the proposed point ofdiversion filed tinder Application 50199.

: See attached Exhibit "A". Supporting map for the proposed place of use filed under Application6. Place of use
Describe by legal subdivision, Ifon uusurvcyed land, it should be so staled.

" . ; . v . . i . • .. . • . : . ' ' .. .... • • " ;

64073.;,

I; ; ;v \ .,, v. .

7, . Use will begin about January 1
Month and Day

d end about December 31
Monlli and Day

~ of each year. 1... an

8. Description of proposed works. (Under the provisions of NRS 535.010 you may be required to submit plans and

• ' . • ' • : •• :. ' . . . ' • : ... • ...'

specifications of your diversion or storage works.) Well equipped with pump and controls arid a transmission
Stale manner in which water is In be diverted, i.e. divfsion structure,

pipeline to deliver water to Lemmon Valley
ditches hntLflumes, drifted wtl! with pump and motor, ete.

9. Estimated cost of works $1.5 million

10. Estimated time required to construct works 5 years
ir well completed, describe worVs..

11. Estimated time required to complete the application of water to beneficial use. 10 years

12, Remarks; For use other than irrigation or stock watering, state number and type of units to be served or annual

consumptive use.

2k s MealBy 	̂
SjjsuwwsGKiHcant or agent

950 Industrial Way

TELEPHONE NUMBER :iA
17751 358-6931

Slieet and No., or P.O. Bo* No.

APPLICATION MUST BE SIGNED

BY THE APPLICANT OR AGEI^.T;

Sparks, Nevada 89431

Cily, Zip Code No.

$250 FILING FEE MOST ACCOMPANY APPLICATION

Ntwcorob Lake Applicaibrt doc
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EXHIBIT "A"

Sections 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 1 1, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 25, 26
27, 28, 29. 30,31, 32, 33,34,35, 36, all in T21N R.19H MDM, : : ;

Section 26, T21S' R'.SF MDM.

Sections 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7/8, 9, 10, 1 1, 12, 15, 16, 17, all in T20N R19E MDM
... i : ; ...' 0 ; :. • •'•••• ' • -v-

Sections 1 and 12 T20N R18E MDM. > 7-, / 7-

' . : . (

m
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KENNY C, GUINN STATE OF NEVADA R. MICIiAEL TURNIPSEFO, P.E.
Governor

Director

HUGH HICC1, P.E.
State Engineer

•<

•. V " ' - '

- " • V ' '

DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES

DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES
123 W. Nye Lane, Suite 246

Carson City, Nevada 89706-0818

(775) 687-4380 • Fak (775) 687-6972

http://nd1jLrr.9tr1te.nv.us

r '

January 9, 200 1

RE; 67037

Intermountain Pipeline LTD .
P.O. Box 2790

Reno, NV 89505-2790f
Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that the 1993 Nevada Legislature passed and the Governor signed into
. law S.B. 19 which established certain noticing requirements which must be met by any applicant

for underground water for municipal, quasi -municipal, or industrial uses for 0.5 c.f.s, or greater.
The law became effective October 1, 1993. It appears that your Application Number 67037 is
subject to this law. I have enclosed a copy of S.B. 19 for your information. The State Engineer
cannot consider your application until the noticing requirements are met. If there are no domestic
wells within.2, 5 00 feet of the well site, please inform this office in writing.

If you have any questions on this matter, feel free to call me.

. Sincerely,

Christine Thiel, P.E.

Deputy State Engineer

CT/my

Enclosures

Dwight L. Smith & Franklin G, Alverson, IIcc:

L 8

SE ROA 1526
JA1609



SE ROA 1527

t&H

R. MICHAEL TURNIPSEED; PiB. HUGH RICCL RE.

Slate frig'taWrDliOCter
; • STATE; OF NEVADA

DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES

DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES

123 W. Nye Lano, Suite 246

Carson City, Nevada 89706-0818
In rcpjy rotor lo - ' . /Address All Commonfcatfcms ib

: • ib« Slaty ErvQlneer,' Division-:*?.
$0,? . of Water Roisouroes

I '' ' " " Tclffphonii <??;.) 68/-43WJ'

no;
67037

RENO GAZETTE JOURNAL

P 0 BOX 22000

RENO NV 89520

:

Gentlemen:
• \Y

Intermountain Pipeline Ltd.6703.7
Enclosed is notice of Application No.

an, underground source

iii your paper oiioe a week for four consecutive weekly issues, the first publication to commence in your first is

after receipt of this letter.

. v; 'yyy • , ; . _ ' \v ..
Upon completion of such publication it wilt be necessary for you to send to this office c proof ofpublication

subscribed -to before a Notary Public, showing the dates of the issues of said newspaper wherein such publications

were made, and that such newspaper is a newspaper having a general circulation, and that die affiant is the pub
lisher or manager thereof. Also send your bill, which, in accordance with the statutes, must not exceed the sum of

fifty dollars. The bill will be paid on the first of the month following receipt of proof of publication.

. : Kuvily detach the receipt provided below and return to this office with a copy of the notice as first published

attached thereto. If this receipt is hot received within 15 days of this date it will be assumed that you do, not desire \ v

: the publication, add it will be sent elsewhere.

for the waters of, Please publish this notice

sue

SLnterely,

' . *

,P..e.
State Engineer

: ; HR/gkl

Enclosure

Nevada,

STATE ENGINEER

Carson City, Nevada

Dkar Sir; -

Notice of Application No. .

will lie made as directed,

for publication in this paper has been received and publication :

Name Of ftiptr

By

KINDLY RETURN PROMPTLY ON COMPLETION OF FIRST PUBLIC VI ION

ftm ^ (Re*. 700) <0> 4.181
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'ft

1 1 , , • " ' ' 1 ' ' fA' 1 i %'
- V . f IP ' . iAPPliXOATION' TO APPROPRIATE WATER* NO , * 6^03 7 A ;

; «£, #, > < J § , ; * , , g }
, NOTICE , IS ' JjEREaY^ GlVENy that- on the 2,2nd dayv'of » De cember, |11) 0,0- ! t , *

1 , ' ' *' .}>' , ' ^ f' I " * , ?i" , - ' 'Ji ' " J,' p" L' , i - *
x}2 Xntermpuntain Pipeline, Ltd. q'£ Reno1; Nevada - ma'de^ application;, to'" ! ^

i il ' 1 1 * 1 1 ' \ 1 -
, the "Sfcate^ ^ngiheer of teeyada" for permission to > appropriate'* 0 , 5' >

'V-, h i 9'}tili;'y: A'v'v,fV>'- % 5? <®v 's fi7?lr/-AVl ;• • >r ' *M 'V:VC
MspSS^5P' ^S§$Aft '^0 i

, , > of a '.of, the public waters of the State of Nevada, _ Diversion is to 1 t

_ fbe' madfe f rob an underground source at a point locat'ec, within 'the '• t o
;; £?, K '' li}': )r ;rf;- '0 0f00tSiii •>• ;U hV'lIvU; -'Kr ' ^-CmV - n-,4'iv< ^V*£-®S >fa (' ->trifi-ji fe?
d yfeu; >-, i tf {&#i*i®i .;% >te /;v vY-K\">- ,'-hAy VhV; &

y SW^NW>f Section, 20, T.SSJT., R.19E,, MDM, 'or at & \point 1 froft

|j| which' the tNtf} dorh^i <M\ Sect ion 19, T.25N.," R,,19.E,, MDM /iheare K,
" ''"' 			 * ^ s ' «"••*' **>" 		'• ••" s- '' 		'•	*-"- ^ '"---"f "" 		 v'."		 '••"-• » »• •» - " -• •-»-* -i 4 ' 'irt'ksJ.C

i/fiW

f.V:

. "{?6° 'w, ,,' a 'distance1 of! 5950 feet (15 Northwest 'pf S'tifc iiffe', W) ,d, '
11 ' • 1 ' , , i - f #; :t- •, j:.afr. .V/, f, ; ; ,,.• ://. t.fO. j , ;jy.vV: ;y>:hr.,'. ;;Vyv.r;r:^JV '^. . «,yi h .f5 ;h :..- j.i-Al V-V.-y- rr;- .• v-. ;, • py. ;>. .- 'OU 1 Si • : h ; ;~i- :>; . • t ••, jt.<'fip! j £.' >d'f.if-f ; , !v>^vy^y £\ -'y » 8'fib;i ).': i; »ijj^ip-.0\::'v?y,

• Water will (be used' fpr municipal* S;;dome$tic purposed f rom January , y

•-1st to;t Deceitibef ||l:j£t of ' each ^ear,'- 11

, - , Rhgh Ricci, P,E,
, ' State Engineer. 1 •

i

'M

ht;f;

HR/gkl •

i'^iv

Date 'of first- publication

Date of last publication^

V

IS €?j%M

w
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lilSs
. #
*

9E''ROAi528:
JA1611



SE
 R

O
A

 1529

t;t

T
:r;r:r: if?!-:li

ill

HRiitlsIliP
: ::t:

||i
.ssr

ill!
: ; ::::

ss: •In

ilH stiff Mi rpiftap:H'=i
sssr

*t:s:s;t: It:::!!: T itsiM :fH
il If :f:

::: 1 1; :i*ris;
mli 1 . . In ft.

'r : inns;if: is: is: :ts:;«! :i: is:

fl:t;
Iii PPisi if: ill;; m iff ::tfiif:

1:t;f:s;f|:;:!;t.

iiiit: it; it! .siis:I is: f'
i

:S*

iit- •4-
!ili: is: im

Kii'lPPPi
is- :s? .!»:•

ill
ff

I:?:;S
hi!8:::s:

iilli
is-: it •9:

!r! iSkilMi.:::!

hEIp?
ulitaDliwill
jjdi&CriD
	:mrn

H:iii!i!:
-i

I : ; V: "!
1:1

is. :i: !li :j t_ ! t--m if: ir trt't

Wmm
:ri:HLi :ft: j*f * :!: St. S; :!•!i i I" ill:!i Riif ;s: - 0 ? 0 s

Kmis: ill :S; is;
.iin isi is:

iiliiif
-!• it* ;ir;!* irr.s is"

H

I
• s;

If

r i!;i; :rtsts

P in .t Hiif: i ii
si; ; S i :s::ttf '*;

i!it ?$i If ii: ii-i-iii:
(St: 4"is:.- !!:itift : s : i ; !!i!i I3ps= -ttt T

:s: I: SIS its

I finrri

i*cs

its s is
;

iliili •:;t is::;'i isiisi
P FS |':!iis:

i 1
;p

: i

' -
tsfs'.t .:*«»
*;«;? * ••it
*£22""**

it;!JSS: if
::

'5!!:Un :-t:;i I fi-ppilSI
	

Ei

"!i Bits: R/fli:i S; 4 i i:!n itit" sfisi
:t*

:!• is: KXH'X
::s;s:s:::;

V

p. :t":i: is ; :s ; •Hit't*j; t-tit it*;- .Ht*:s;S;
PpPp 1w !:b : ISPis.liti is:

;p I; is; :t:t" :ft-:t: isisisi: ;!iii:if s- •s.
>r1 si :s:

if!:: ill>s; it" iit: :t: ll :l- iP;:!i is: imaisitist.Pf iJPi; isi:s- :t;s: :t:s:s:ls; sl it: if: is;i iff: :f ;s" rl;
I !:ii. ...

••i»;:*:.i*.

!; !is. :5*is; :s: is: I KM '4"Isli!:! 32is:
i;i

f

>r:ttt:t::fi is; it. •j:s::t •ijis;

il
s

11is;llili :si t_ St: w Sv-ll;.f{||| •Ik it:ii: :t:V;s:
i:i

:t-

: " ;.if: K i'l" ii
:t; i'"3Sm:-i

is: IsiKKs: J..J n:iff: isI 'S;;;.;:f;

1 i;m;s.

i;!.
:s:s.

;;; ;s: St: i$: •itr ;±:: ;*t;;s.s; ii! stilt 'iiir it: :t: ::: it:

il:f:::s.: >s: :::
:fs is: it: iS;

Si!s:sSsl ::s: in;;; Isit: it. it: it.:s: is" iff:

i
;tis;

i-vSr.hp;
k?i.

Ifiii :s.

Ii in:if-;i|s: •m; M
Ipiiifpffi-

Pi .. IP1
:b':

ii : siiK :in	

iSliiPl .
:1ii

iissfl :::s 's.Ur':

d:.-:; -ii;:;
iil : 8

fSiijii;

;s; :t: iitsi!!!: Ill •Vis: ft;I:

s
*t:

It!;!»i
st*

.s.
is: M Mii; i :ti-HtitiH :r II

is »::• Hist' •s- •yvisi •siiiin is: :f: 's; its
iii i isiti

Ii
4:Ijisi ;t: *s: •t; I'!iii

|
l'si it:

if* :s:if:

s
•8- : S !;: ii.iii is

Mis: i-s

:.i:iil:^"
::!;!• it. its

si

:'S
!:!i!i!:ii; f ' iji.. ft*

:t: V:t;l: :t"
; :S" •r. »t. J::;iii II

:i St":S : : ii iHstiH'L :t"it:
t .IS;III i its

;

iP;!'i:i: t ;i:;t. yisi !:
s. "r 't;s-

m
iff !:i! it: t';"i;;:! ;!•is; :t. is;!. isils-Hlis: i«H':*H;:.*fs

:r:
if" !:: H'

$• 3
:f is it' . i

i is- s: 't

r";'h
it 's:V t |-ss it.

v;s; is: ;s;

;liit:
	

j'isi hiptiK'ii
iii i

:t:

:f.P": M "f
:t;is. ill 4*t

t.; ft';
:s: :®if

rl
•H'i - ---••••t;~»!

!i:
Si

a;ti
i'l!S;i::: il; h;; •s.is: is. ::s-

;!!|i:iQ
ISIMI-iy

:i : -s; ;! II;
s-s;

1
.t. it:

S;:
m if!

tis;. :}:n':*f- :f " :s: ;!iif it;;s: iiii isiill it:t: rf:rr:t: ir ft*
4*

i!i isi is:
li-H- 0811;!ill! illis: ti!t.fill! il!! 4: if:if :i :!t:

PI Si
-Hist: i; ft'

iSR:!:;;i!.!te:;.:.]

if
i

is:

tiitn '

:f:iiiii nil: |i iiiis.
ill!! iif :l: ::::: :t: -its

•t: sfis: if:

!SPif is; ;i: is;
III

ft:

mi is' It*iii if!: s;

i.:f: :: IK =il: i;l if

1
ititsst:: its ::

:s; iff: if: itnif: if i 68 : SPfi ii: iiill >8.

OS,;;:;!!!?:!i C'li -
;iir

:!::fi is: :sss; if

1
::it; 4-

I™IV. ii;i: it.it: if
,tisi

M
•f:

iliili lit*: : t"
i t-v* : 'Si

ll Irr"f : •5; ¥is: •f:t:t:t:is; it:
ciiSi;!

ft: ft:i;:
;i

Iill!: Pi iiiii is; SttSii.it:
iiii; ill!: :t: |TH;: ft*.

if?:
i;

it; •H •ss:
iff

M-imi i
:s: rsit: rts

4K &

Iii

it: 'f::: ii: ;s;
;s. IlH fHtili

1
ii; :s :i:li ii:;?!ii; ;!; is; •t:it* :s; it: it-

iii
: : i . : ; i -ii:

liit:f:
:t: ;f

W iiii " : s; m •Hi. si-i: 3*S: S.
iii

is. is: Vff
i: iji;!;; is: iit'liiisiiiil!iii iHHiiii hpr*

1
:ts:t: •ftrr sftsstt itssst :: ; :: ; f

m ft:.
:

llili iiiii;*'! ! •"'rlt.iii*:* ' t: tf is; if 'f :r
:s: •s:

•Ii: i if.tit

iiiii!! $
Hifits't 5 m

6®
is; iii iiis is: if ilvis;

! .:*if. isi ftsH.t't"
iii 'fit:: S . ;'!.: is;

:!•us: ;!;;;;;i I it: i:|.!.ss is-

a ;;!;;; it. ili'iis. :: iiiii

i:
't;.;:::f•It ifis. ItH't:t ill;

'i •iP'iil-l :! :

!:W
• S.

il! ill:
sfi

"Wf!i; i«ii f't:;si SS: •s; :!! its:t:tiff: ••it :;ft: •H*

1
it:: •i

P-P r:r • ss
it-itiHH iijttis :t iff ItJ":t;t: ill; is: iiisniiiiiiiiiiinii in if m;!h if ss; siit;:t: : if

Ii; : ; ! - :t: It;;s.

RM
	 **; Hff*

l=sr: S! : I:!j= j:'!"1 . : it: |:S

Iii iii-rH1! :t* s;;:r ;is:
i: iit:: * ir : 8. it: !fis; !; ii if ;'t-:s':f:H :r.

Oiiii;: :t: if is; Hft ft:

]!!:: is:
'Ks- ilnlniiun :;i

li:Bi
fist: :s: iislil:;! Iiiii

::t: i# Iris si ;s.It:!: ! III! •H r*| if

Ii:
; s . s : st:

iii
i.ti:t:i:'ts

r
ft:: !:t: its

«g|:| t:::;!i! iilpiiilipi
jHf rl*. jtiijIt'sgHittt*«:

mmm

iii-f::.;::is! it:is. :t !&"$!Ttititii:!; ;s; :s; !!!!! iii' %
i :|i t s ; :t; -••ii st* SX'iK.SlPi-'XiiHipi :t.!!!Si!««!i i iuftis::: Iiii:;s;

iH
;s:ss ! I ! :iiriilil ;!f:' Jji. . : iiii! iiiiiil

iiHiiliiliH

:t.

iiii.!:!:!!! Ij-Jj a:: \ !?£..;;i;i ;iiii! :
it;

iiii!
:f ; ft:

!i!'
is; :t: Is.it: fftftt; ffffft :!! 1 its

iii t !i:.;;:! | !•: '. • ii
•t*s°s :s: ;:;s:f::

ffftff i'i ;t;:::

iiii !!;i| :i: it" iii :s: ill !!! ::: 'HI Mp •si :!l; ||s,1. is; is. i!;i; V::: Kilsini iiiii :!: in pHtti;s-t*::: stt: :t:f tsii!;'! is: ill
IlH

Pii-K: :r; |!!!::;'! st: •:t: iei'ii iiii!;!sliii! :!!;!!;: ii;;.;.:!; X::: :;ts :?*f*:: ;t;•H :t"!st:
iiiii •S: 4- I!!!:•r :i;tl'ss; its lllli: ii i'jt- ;t;t: its:f: !fi is: ;f: •t.

ss; is-
s-•s- ;f

:

JA1612



SE ROA 1530

'{pi

Stantec Consulting Int.
950 industrial Way .

Sparks IW 89431 USA
Tel: (775) 358-6931 Fa*: (775) 358-6954

stantec.com

3f!

B
i?

stsISH
-J

i

t:

$

I
StantecP

IS

g; January 24, 2001
. Project No, 80200134

m

msmm

ft
| Ms, Christine Thlel, PE
li Deputy State Engineer
I NEVADA DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES
| 123 W, Nye Lane, Suite 246
I Carson City, Nevada 89706-0818

ft
m

a

ii

$
m.gft'.-?

Y | I RE: Application 67037

Dear Ms. Thiel:

i : In reply to your letter dated January 9, 2001, there are no domestic wells with n 2,600 feet of the
proposed point of diversion for Application 67037,

Please contact me, if you have any additional questions regarding this appiicaton.

Sincerely,

&
' : - ' • '

V.V

J?

ST, CONSULTING INC.

m
Dwight L^mith, PE

HSii&fsv' Senior Hydrogeologlst

Bob Marshall, Interrnountaln Pipeline, LTDcc:ft-

••dnr&'r

DLS;dd/rw
jWislg iOQ1 O^f^CK^W^VW/iOhppfiCnVon 070-37mc

Fiitlf,;

SE ROA 1530
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^r,"f I f ( • »<->•} I jot)?**»jWW-lj » I* fV',« AA/ »: '.«tF. /*. i u*n ffl.> • ': ;V * v

CLASSIFIED
advertising PfiQQF

L'/M |i,rti i/il.'i £.-L'iAlV-V LT-v ,v:L,vF

iii RENO Gazette Journal
-.A 355 Kusnzii SI. '
: Rer.o, NVS9520

Iy. -i

1:1
L/ ;•Ad#: <Printed by; Tane :

at: 4:59 pm
on: Thursday, Jan. 25, 2001

775-788-6241
\:-X . ' . • . J-fi

j:

fj.rt ».vV*4 »-v><*k >-,

Ad Copy:
.i ',

-y

APPUCA1I0N fOB MOT*
NO, 67037 '

HOTKE:lS.HEfiaYKr|(.tti#t
OA ihi 22ii6 dity cf. D««/nbtr ' - :

- i.zooointw^rtlAffl-fiMSneUd;: •
of ReflO,. 'Uwt* mitla applkr
tlon to Site £i>gifie«f '-of
NeVaifa fw.MfflUaiJAjo aqpro-
prliti fl.5 cfj of lhs pi;Wk
WA4afi:of the State of lle/ada.

. ' Oiwritbft s la tm mad* tm\ in
onterimind lojfce al l paint
looted Within ih« SW 1/4, IW
1/4, SvJbnZCjm.H.l&t., .11/ .
MDM, cr at a posit from wUl^
lh« Hty to/ficr of Section*!?, /CfJ
T.25R., R.M, MDM, t»art N; ' V-
fifi .djjriittA W-, s diitaiue of ;'

59SO frit (U Koi1h*est of Suit* :
HY},Wa!w will batwcl for"

. aipokipH S oomctilc purpoiti
from January tit to Oocenter

ftkef, PI. Slat« Iniinwrr
di& tint Mumw mm : '
Date !tet' publican: 2/23/0 J : ;

. Ho, 3?8 1^7^23,2001 '-

J
V\P

is •

vP

Grand Total; 50,00

o?

. i> CD

rn

r*: 23.

8 rv> O '

• ST

TP'
m-

< .u*

m r &S IT*
** • • o
3 ^

o
i

--- ad proof Page 1 —
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• -

RENO NEWSPAPERS INC.
2 Publisher. o(

RenoGazbtie-Journal FEB 2 6 2001 j86# KUENZLJ 8T »RO. BOX 22000 • RENO, NEVADA B05S0 * PHONE: (776) 756-6200 jj '

LEGAL ADVERTISING OFFICE • (775) 788-63941 STATE ENGINEER'S OFFICE

Customer Account# 310374

PO #/ ID #

Legal Ad Cost

378
±L._

$50.00' • :

NV Water Resources .. v .
* Attn Gloria 2 ' : \ . \

123 W Nye Lane #246
Carson City NV 89706-0818

*

PROOF OF PUBLICATION

Tca-Q TiT^v

1*560, 6 o <
"QZ37Z5Z32- '^ATE OF NEVADA

WUNTY OF WASHOE

Tana Ciccotti

being first duly sworn, deposes and says:
That as the legal clerk of the RENO GAZETTE-
JOURNAL, a daily newspaper published in Reno,
Washoe County, State of Nevada, that the notice:

of application

;j;r tmiDate -
3i:

' SfS&Zss.

feii1 ratSi

Ism

ill

USB67037

j^U/hich a copy is hereto attached, has been
^Polished In each regular and entire issue of said
newspaper on the following dates to wit:

Feb. 2, 9, 16, 23, 2001

Signed	'"Z7 —

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

FFB 2 3 2001	

*/U.X b->~\ 1/ - T) I'. r,-yyy-ti-^- 29? -'.I h

I ?•?!!«! 92 831 iONotary Public

\ SUSAN V, DUMMAR
| Notary PeW!c - Slate ol Nevada jj

' * ' y Apfsihtrncnt Retonted in Washoe County f
I No; 90^ 004-2 Expires Aug«l 1 7, 2002 »

SE ROA 1532
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SE ROA 1533

IN THE OFFICE OF THE STATE ENGINEER OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

FILED

) MAR H 208
IN THE MATTER OF APPLICATION NO. 67037 ' STATE ENGINEER'S OFFICE

FILED BY INTERMOUNTAIN PIPELINE, LTD.

ON December 22, 2000, TO APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC )
WATERS OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

) PROTEST

)

)

COMES NOW Lassen County by and through its agent, GEORGE: N. BENESCH,

whose Post Office address is Post Office Box 3498, Reno, Nevada, 89505, whose

occupation is an attorney, and protests the granting of Application No. 67037, filed on

December 22, 2000 by INTERMOUNTAIN PIPELINE, LTD., to appropriate underground

waters in Washoe County, State of Nevada, for the following reasons and on the following

grounds, to wit:

See Attached Exhibit "A"

THEREFORE: the Protestant requests that the Application be denied and that an

Order be entered for such relief as the State Engineer deems juef aofd proper,

# /
Signed:

GEORGEJJI. BENESCH

Agenyor Protestant

P.O, Box 3498

Reno, Nevada 89505
(702) 786-5828

STATE OF NEVADA )

) ss,
COUNTY OF WASHOE )

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this 14s" day of March, 2001 .

V- ~	

NOTARY PUBLIC ^

. BETTY MELARKEV
|X Notary Public- Slate of Nwada

&>y Apposnirnem Ftecofdod lo WashooOwiftty
IS Wo: 05-0049-2- Expires Mm* 0, 25X32

n«i i.imRhjui I"«iwiuhwiiiIiI

h>
SE ROA 1533
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- ;

EXHIBIT "A"

1. There is no unappropriated water in the proposed source.

2. Approval of the subject application will, on information and belief, have an

impact on flows of Long Valley Creek and, accordingly, will adversely impact

existing rights.

3. Approval of the subject application will, on information and selief,

adversely impact existing water sources presently utilized by lives ;ock and

wildlife in the forms of springs and seeps.

4. Approval of the subject application is not in the public interest as

numerous public entities, including Congress with the passage of 3.L. 101-618,

have determined that more viable sources are available to meet the municipal

needs of the area that includes the proposed place of use.

5 Approval of the subject application is not in the public intere st, because,

on information and belief, pumping of this magnitude of groundwater when

combined with existing rights will ultimately result in a water mining situation and

long-term detrimental impact on the aquifer.

-

SE ROA 1534
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m
:

RECEIPT , ! / ; STATE OF NEVADA 1 ^

DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES
' 123 Wt Nye Laiie, Roqb1246 - '

Carson City, N$vpda, 8^706-0818 .

Duplicate
ii

'c^/.

144903
20.01MARCH - 14:

,.-r

iReno'nv es'505 :

MM:
* :<Tlx

hi'x<

=~

if

ii nTO 'FILING PROTEST UNDER APPLICATION NO; ,67037•;

m.

t|AP> LICANT;,; ; INTERMOpNTp^' P jjPELI.NE j$KSr;
v1: -T*~

; $
r. -_•

s
r$\i : ;: :-.

n ss3$ *g

I

jiyw

%

Ik;rtiifoijj, iJkVihi i|j 1 i ».i i W 1 1 1 1 iilii (eiieieVe ««.« .« e

. : .' : . :.

(,L]ttan' k ,!CNJ3CK m^ioh COVERS .'PROTESTS' 66961 AND 6.V03.7
i jv^v 5' j?{-'?**mj,V"$'£p 1 ^vji'1*?^ Jf . ^»Vi>lij£;i^ ij,j* •IV.;«JjiLiy» i» y ^3

}, 8/
I i),J tjyjMijiiii irt.* IA LVjWi J i" ip>^>J^ ^s' i . >i. ..«ei» '• Ti^'iit!;'r~\iii+i |t^'j iiiiff,iiJli ».< t;̂ Ay i i"^.4*Tp'i>)j/f»f*, ir igwM'ii«i^>;»>*ift'iit i > i-.i +* ( "i

Qrr. 30

Received payment in th£ offuy

,'fl/Cyn<ii Mitchell /V

fe 5

u^2j-imni mms :fj

11® V-flil

SE ROA 1535
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m

KENNY C. GU1NN STATE OF NEVADA , 11. MICHAEL TUHf' , ;£E0, p,E
, ' ' <;* 'f' ectet ; i " '&UL>£ni6!T- k'fi'ff/:

HUGH HJCCI. P.E.0

Hfe]

si
'%; DEPARTMENT OF. CO AliON AND NA URAL RESCM CES

DIVISION OF WATE ! F SOURCES
1 . 123 W, Nye Lane, Suite 245 y, ' >

Catson City, Nevada 89705-C^lS ,

1 :7 <775) 6874380 • F^ (775) 687-6972'
1 ' httj>;//ndwr.s te.nv.ns ' fry-jf:

RE: #037-
3

A" arch 19; 2001/
t

I Intermountain P'ipeiineXTD
. ip.O. Box'27'J0 '

Re-ho, m 89505-2790

To W om 1+ May Concern:
''Jf'iY;3;'3 1 V: '"3l'3r: M 313 V.V?'' •',33

' V« j are here y notif'ed That a fortr il protest wos fifed in this, office on, r '
March' 14, 2001 byl isseh County against the granting f your application, under the ,
a'-ove mentioned serif ! num ver, Acof ' of this protest is enc osed herewith.

' r - ' ' ' • , 3 1 L /' -x - f? J 1 - . s " ''' /' '
A brochure titled Praptice and Procedure in Pro' T Hearin f Before State f

1 Engineer is avoi labffi|fr'onv this office upon request. The contents of this brochure,.'. •
are Container iri the Nevada ^dminiST? itiye C de, Chapter 533, ' '

Sincerely,.

Sp
'i'r-fM

' . , :

v'VlV'' -3.

j

$•

11
::3!S3 i .'i

9
r£>i-

jit;-

Hugh Ricci, PE.
l/'Sta+e.Ergineer

it

Enclosures

E)wight L. Smith
"i-.' ,• '\dlfAii 1'.'33.-'3^3y- ;r y

ccv if/'V

sERdA153t
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ESBBBPS5H5B 			...	 	
Complete rtfc ; 2, and 3. Also complete iLft^Ftocehted by, iPftfClearly)J6. Oats of Delivery
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. SI \ jnp\ rx/p I Q_ S\
Print your name and address on the reverst " ~ 1				
so thai we can return the card to you.; , :: | ;P- Stature
Attach this' card to the. back of the maiiprec . .

or the front If space ipenrats. T ; ; 	 „ _

—•—			—-^r~— ; —•— . r	- D; Isdelivsry asfSresskStlerent frcm Item It P Yes
1. Ari'clo Addressed 1c: jj ] f. y g 3 7 protract i ' JfYES, enter dtoery address below; No

Q Agent '

D AddresseeX(k

Intermountai n Pi peTirie, bT-fe
P. 0. Box 27 90/ : , -
Reno, NV -89505^^^^ ' ]\^_ :: . „

V^V' VJ. Service Type
1 ™"'| 'I. §p)pertBied Mail Express Mail
fife | | Registered D Return Receipt for Merchandise

/ ./ - f D Insured Mail D C.OX).

.'J 4. Restricted DeSvery? (Extra Fee;
		 " 		 		"'

2, Article Number (Copy from service iabeft .

x\1 \°X
l; Vv Yes

7000 0520 0017 5356 1037

PS Form 381 1 , July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 1G25SS-D0-M-0952

m
H

a
o
>

Or
CO
<1
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Mzrx. ;.i-i:C 1- •;:: : -i; . .;;:^,l:r.

/ <£•' ^ tt/ i/Vy •£> .

^ : ;&• 7 ^ >?

/$-. £§|g| . ,

, - ' •• A ' ' ~ ; " '

AA
* ,!

»
£>0

<£, ^Itsi \&>L&j ''r&*2?•:- a**?h:

trisgy J c? ,

4. !

I

'J.. S,V'A .rfi•-'V>>.y

f
:Dl

^4

y&

AAA,^;'••:r:-' • " :' ;

a •.. L.

V*. .

.... -S. .. P'
r- \
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SE ROA 1539

Kennedy/Jenks Consultants i

Engineers & Scientists
" : 5190 Neil Road

Suite 210

Reno, Nevada 89502

• 775-827-7900

FAX 775-027-7925

:> '

31 October 2001

Ms, Charlene Fumarol
Division of Water Resources
123 W. Nye Lane.

Carson City, NV 89710

Dear Charlene: . ; f . .

I will continue representing Intermountain Pipeline Ltd, and Robert W. Marsha! and Nanette
Marshal! as their water right Agent for the following permits and applications: F -014; 64073
through 64081, 64977, 64978, 66400, 66873, 66961, and 67037. Please update my mailing
address to the following: ' • . ' , . _ •

Dwight L. Smith, PE.WRS
Kennedy/Jenks Consultants
5190 Neil Road, Suite 210 -A - /
Reno, Nevada 89502

Please contact me at 827-7900, if you have any questions. , :

Very truly yours,

KENNEDY/JENKS CONSULTANTS

:

!

Dwightir Smith, PE, WRS
Senior Associate

DLS/kls

cc; Bob Marshall

10! J.40

"oo Ml wy rftONlO
a3AIB0Bd

vViisVrurahail ch&Ayfc Wdrasidoc
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IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA 

Case No. 73933 

SIERRA PACIFIC INDUSTRIES, a California Corporation, 

Appellant, 

v. 

JASON KING, P.E., in his capacity as Nevada State Engineer; THE 
DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF 

CONSERVATION, an agency of the State of Nevada; and 
INTERMOUNTAIN WATER SUPPLY, LTD., a Nevada Limited Liability 

Company, 

Respondents 

Appeal From Order Denying Petition for Judicial Review 
District Court Case No.: CV16-01378 

Second Judicial District Court of Nevada 

JOINT APPENDIX 

VOLUME VII Part 1 of 2 

McDONALD CARANO LLP 
Debbie Leonard, Esq. 

100 W. Liberty St., 10th Fl. 
Reno, NV 89501 

775-788-2000 (phone)
775-788-2020 (fax)

dleonard@mcdonaldcarano.com 
Attorneys for Appellant 

Sierra Pacific Industries 

RICHARD L. ELMORE CHTD. 
Richard L. Elmore, Esq. 

3301 S. Virginia St. Ste. 125 
Reno, Nevada 89502 

775-357-8170 (phone)
775-357-8172 (fax)
relmore@rlepc.com

Attorneys for Respondent 

Intermountain Water Supply 

NV ATTORNEY GENERAL 
Micheline N. Fairbank, Esq. 

100 North Carson Street 
Carson City, NV 89701 
775-684-1225 (phone)

775-684-1108 (fax)
mfairbank@ag.nv.gov  

Attorneys for Respondent 

 NV State Engineer 

Electronically Filed
Feb 08 2018 04:47 p.m.
Elizabeth A. Brown
Clerk of Supreme Court

Docket 73933   Document 2018-05405

mailto:dleonard@mcdonaldcarano.com
mailto:relmore@rlepc.com
mailto:mfairbank@ag.nv.gov
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CHRONOLOGICAL INDEX TO JOINT APPENDIX 
 

 
DATE 

 
DESCRIPTION OF DOCUMENT 

 

 
VOLUME 

 
PAGE(S) 

 

6/29/2016 

Notice of Filing Petition for Judicial 
Review (NRS 533.450) with 6/29/2016 
filed Petition for Judicial Review and 
Exhibits  

I JA0001 – 
JA0028 

7/22/2016 Order Granting Stipulation to Allow 
Intervention I JA0029 – 

JA0031 

9/8/2016 

State Engineer’s Summary of Record on 
Appeal: SE ROA 1 – SE ROA 748 
 
 
 
 

I – III 

 

 

 

JA0032 – 
JA0790 

 

 

 

10/5/2016 

State Engineer’s Supplemental Summary of 
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•• Ruling \

Page 17
. ' 7

VI . :;va

It has been found that 187.34 afa . is available for

priation under Application 66873 . Ill recognizing that

this number is a calculated estimate, the number : will 1

rounded up to 200 afa. ... - - T. A At. v- A

' ' A- The State Engineer concludes that 2 00 af;: is the

for . /

i . •

underground
.• \ _ • ...

- • v. • : ' , " " . ' , . " . - - - I ' - -••••• •- '
appropriation under any permit derived from Application

66873. 1 •'•. : ' ' ' A •" • " '' ' " ' j '
	 ' .>7.7 " ' 	

maximum amount. of ' water available
•?

"V

RULING

The Applicant's request to appropriate 500 cifa under

Application 66873 is denied and Application 66873 Ls hereby

approved: for 200 afa. subject to: v

. 1. Existing .rights; , . . .

. 2. The payment of the statutory permit fees;

3. A monitoring program approved by the State Engineer

prior to the diversion of any water appropriated

under this permit. -

M

Re spec t fully Submi ttdd, .

ll I

TRACY TAYLOR, P

State Engineer

TT/TW/jm

Dated this 15th day of

November f 2006 .

SE ROA 1472
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SE ROA 1473

:.;fe
'X;• 'v.

ALLEN IIIAOCIKENNY C. GUINN

Governor '
STATE OF NEVADA

Director . ' '

TRACY TAYLOR, P.E,:
State Engtricer . .. [iwfn

-V.
..." •

DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES

DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES
901 S. Stewart Street, Suhe 2002

Carson City. Nevada 89701

(775) 684-2800 • Fax (775) 684-2811

http://uialcr.nv.gov
VV

: Re: "66873

November 15, 2006

a® IntermOuntain Water Supply, Ltd.

.2440 Holcorab Lane ' .

Reno, Nevada. 8 9511 .

Certified Mail #7106 7808 0630 0022 9722

Ladies and Gentlemen:

•ft.

The Applicant's request to appropriate 500 afa under

Application 66873 is denied. Application 66873 is hereby
approved for 200 afa subject to conditions set within the ruling
on remand, , . .

. Please be advised that within the next few weeks you will
receive notice from this office requesting payment of the fees for
the issuance of your permit . -

Sincerely,

Tracy Taylor,

State Engineer

.E.

TT/jm

Enclosures

Dwight L, Smith, Interflow Hydrology, Inc.

Certified Mail #7106 7808 0630 0022 9739

Lassen County, c/o George Benesch
Certified Mail #7106 7808 0630 0022 9784

Washoe County

Certified Mail #7106 7808 0630 0022 9791
Donald T. Hicks, U.S.D.I., Bureau of Land Management
James Sjoberg and Terry Jacobson

Southern Nevada Branch Office
Elko Branch Office

CC :

SE ROA 1473
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hi'

ism4171 SE i
STATE OF NEVADA

DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES

901 S„ Stewart Street, Suite 2002

City, Nevada 69701

I*.,i u.ti posissg ft a.

t 'Wr - flr"
•

£309.1536 0536: lis
*i :

m>mi2 ah
% * • - :

H METER S3EB9-K
[

Return Service Requested

miS61Umn

0t3D DD22 1722 STAI^ cHGiHEEH J-J Or net710b 7B0B

mmtified mail

Batch 1k 32573

Article ft 71 06730&D6300025247S

Codei.'—

FiteJL_£6S73/2nd attempt/RutingQnRe

T\/; ,.5£cvV 'i <3- />. 1 /o C, vW

XNTE440* 695113507 1205 90 11/22/06
HETURN TO SENDER

	v . i INTERMOUNTAIN WATER SUPPLY
? 17 5 STAGS LEAF CIS

SPARKS NV B9441-7282

2

L.

RETURN TQ SENDER

40 R		

ijsitirn Receipt RaqS^d549 =:

V'r^v. r»—i --C-'~ ——

' r

ysmm ojuwj ^twuKKi

mf'^/puniuaj uo 6utPVRi.899
USEUiJOBSd

: r.

as?

* ijflSOB >u<s
SSA 1Z00-0ZS68 EpeABN

0E HI- xo9 'Od
founoo eoqsEMsej-

P®|«W90

H

-

O
>

4^
<1 -	£*\/y y

Amiga 1° bibo

!,o6rUdTSBM" jubBvD

Tfj'

JA1557



SE ROA 1475

a.»i»»

uM&b
" B, Received by (PrintedNamj ' : ( 0. Data of Deliver

		I	 fa. -I'i-Mii '| •	 - -v-'i- - -> . .

D, Ik delivery ed&esa dflferent frotri hem 1? Yes

W YES en er delivery attdreee below: No

, -.u p Ajjent :
AddresserX

7I0L. 7BDfi Oban 0055 5f7B

1 , Artfcte Addfdflfi&d to;

f

Mayfrep .iiimuiijuiw

3. Service T 'pe .• f ;; y
Intermountain Water Supply
175 Stags Leap Clr

Sparks, Nevada 89441-7282

Certified

4. Hostrlotor Delivery? (Extra Fen) | j Yes!

PS. Form 3811 File: 66873/2(1(1 atmnipURuliri^F/fm'Wd^^rn
.J.1.' .V- . . \

1 1 PAddfes^sg
B. Received >y (PrintedNam).. ^ C. Oata ol Detlyory

fctSagM

A. SlrfnaWraI

mim

71Pb 78Dfl 0b3D oaaa 1731
HYESenlprd^e^esebSb^ 9n?

/cA

mm
1, Article Addressed to:

Miwrt* • 1 '.H*-

SB<!) !?3
%Til ;

(P\

Dwight L, Smith
Interflow Hydrology, Inc.
P.O. Box 1402
Truckee, CA 96160

Certified3. ServlcaT

4. Reatrlotec Delivery? (Extra ftej Yes

hi M i

A. Signature

Agent 1
D Addreesc ;

c. Date of Dollva

0. la delivery address different from »om1?DYes

• If YES enter delivery address below: , No. '

B.Reoeivsd by (printed mm)

fee's7i0t. 760fl QLao 0025 17ai

1. Article Addressed to:

f
3. Service Type *

Lassen County, C/O George Benesch
190 W, Huffaker Lane, Suite 408

Reno, Nevada 89511

~c* 'I ' i~l-Vl •.'

XI Certified
id Delivery? (Extra Fee) |	J4, Restricts

Yes '

<>{»' ft
P6 Form 3811 fJ'le; 66876/rulirig/tw/i . . . ,
/ 'A? Domestic nstum Reoofpt

in

SE ROA 1475
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SE ROA 1476

Permit Terrns Sheet , : .

a. Application No.

b, Ready for Action

' c. Source

d. Amount

e. No. of Units, Cattle,
Acres, etc.

f. Manner of Use ... :

66873 DESIGN/.'JED

BEDELL -LAT

07-094

i. Status of Basin:

02/03/2001 j. Basin Name.

.. •; UG AA , , . : > k. Basin No

A1"- ' 1.50 CFS i. Reviewed by:

RFA Committee Member

ByMUN )

1 to 1231 RFA Committee Member,

1 $ 550.00 T B;

g. Period of Use ; ;

h. Fees r*^U——

^ OfficeNotes: a '-A

Original Ruling 5429 appropriated 144.2 afa, The appeal of the ruling went to district court where ,

it was remanded back to the S.E, to consider new evidence, A hearing was held and as a result,
amended ruling 5429A was issued for the appropriation of 200 afa. The proposed AOD looks to be

within 1/4 mile of a live stream, /Mo ^jI* Vri *" '<- j

Permit Plat Filed

Under:

*F ( t/l/aii ,
66873 Supplemental To;

Permit Terms:

CUST1: A monitoring plan must be submitted and approved by the State Engineer prior to any
water being placed- to EenefictaTugS. >&<>*« -/* 4* tu*-£i ,

iKmnA-Timj rinMRn at. (TnT.MiieMfHvfHTP^riaagE^iB.

S. (1 1) Other Pennits from Federal, State and Local Agencies

S. (2) Ingress and Egress

S, (3) Must seal Well ground level to 100 feet

5<X)
v//t „ (1 p T

The amount of water to be appropriated

shall be limited to the amount which can be
POC Due Date: 5 years

applied to beneficial use, and not to exceed Bue Bate: y
l.SOHjpCFS , but not to exceed 200.00 AFA PBUMapDuc

Dute;

5~
ears

JKBy;

A/rtft

SE ROA 1476
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SE ROA 1477

STATE OF NEVADAKENNY C. GU1NN ALLEN D1AGGI

Governor Director

TRACY TAYLOR, P.E.

. . . Engineer
ism

DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION AND NATUR4L RESOURCES

DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES

901 S, Stewart Street, Suite 2002

Carson City, Nevada 89701

(775) 684-2800 • Fax (775) 684-2811

http://water.nv.flov r

Nov 17. 2006

Re: 66873

lntermountain Water Supply, Ltd
: C7o Robert W. Marshall

. 2440 Holeomb Lane

Reno NV 895 11

;

' • Dear Mr. Marshall: . . '' ' ' . - : . - . :

You are hereby advised that your application to appropriate the public watsrs of the State

of Nevada, under our Serial Number 66873 For the waters of an underground sourte is now ready
to be presented to the State Engineer for approval. ,

. . You are further advised that in. accordance with NRS 533,435 it will be necessary that

you forward to this office, within sixty (60) days from the date hereof, permit fees of $550.00' for
the application listed above,

Please be advised that the permittee is responsible for notifying the State Engineer's
Office of any address change. Furthermore, when multiple addresses are used by tlie applicant or
agent, the required legal notices will be sent to the latest address of record, and not to earlier

addresses unless proper written notification: from the applicant or agent directs otherwise.

hi the event that this office does not receive the permit fee within sixty '60) days from
this date, your application will be subject to denial.

Sincerely,

t

"7Tracy Taylor, P.E.

State Engineer

A'si

j-m-TT/sc

iaj 'Interflow Hydrology Inccc:

George N, Benesch

'fth
\

I, 8 em(NSPO Rev. 6-U6)

SE ROA 1477
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-f'~STATE OF NEVADA

DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES
901 S. Stewart Stnrct, Suit* 2002
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I

L

I
«&?.-.-*•o

-3*
RemgTpervit# Requested

ULi

> /?L-J

* ^UJ

\ M 1Intermountain Water Supply, Ltd \J.
C/o Robert W. Marshall
2440 Holcomb Lane
Reno NV 8951 1
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UJ o UJ

az UJ
t*2

H <

tin

33"? NO i COS C ai 11 /CO/ OS
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SE ROA 1479

assigned
No. 66873

. . . . . .

V i.J \ 1 L/ . '!

AMENDED APPLICATION
\

APPLICAT ION FOR PERMIT TO APPROPRIATE I HE PUBLIC
WATERS OF THE STATE OF NEVADA :

... -i ; : V
©

v.-"Dale of filing in Stale Engineer's Office.

Returned to applicant for coneetion___

C—JL--	

qauiuim

OCT 20 WF1

\ IAN 2imLmikc2Hm	Map filed.

\
\ *****4•*+**

The applicant Intcroiouutalii Pipeline, LTD, hereby makes application for permission to

appropriate llie public water\of the State of Nevada, as hereinafter stated
\ - .
\ J.*****#*** .

£j/| 1. The source of the proposed appropriation is Underground

2. The amount of water applied for is P.5 cfs, 1,00(1 acre-feet annually second-feet

. (a) If stored in reservoir give numoSf of acre-feet

3. The water to be used for Municipal and Di

4. If use is for: . . .

(a) Irrigation, state number of acres to be irrigated :
.. ' i\-. ... '• \

(b) Stockwater, state number and kinds of animars to be watered

, (c) Other use (describe fully under No, 12, "RemarkiC) ;

: "• •

test Ic

(d) Power:

(1 ) Horsepower developed

S>
(2) Point of return of water to stream

.5, The water is to be diverted from its source at die following point SR]4 SE'A Section 5, T23.N,

C R17E,'MDM( at a point front which the SE corner of said Section 5 tears S 40° E, a distance
of 550 feet

6. Place of Use Sections 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, llh 19, 20, 21, 22, 23,
24, 25, 26, 27, 28, 29, 30, 31, 32, 33, 34, 35, 36, all in T21N R19E MDM siection 36, T21N
RISE MDM. Sections 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 15, 16, 17, t^lin T2^l R19E MDM.
Sections 1 and 12 T20N R18E MDM.

" " ' -

7i Use will begin about Jonunry 1 and .end. about December 31 of eachy. sarv v • * rff's-

8. Description of proposed works Drilled we!Tequipped with pump ai d controls, and\ water

SE ROA 1479
JA1562



SE ROA 1480

O tsues : v ti-w# i Ail r v vi V-;-:

66873 , Page 2 c;'f 3

12, Remarks: Supporting map for the proposed point of diversion Is filed with the Division of

Water Resources under Application No. 30275. Supporting map fir the proposed place of

use is filed under Application No. 64073.

D wight L. Smith, Agent

By is/Dwight L. Smith, Agent

950 Industrial Way

Sparks, Nevada 89431

Compared n|vAnf

Protested	X/2d/fl 1 I jisxnn Cnunty: 1/11/01 Wnslmc. Co.
Frptests overruled 10/14/04 See Ruling #5429; Sec Ruling on Remand #5429 A
\ ' : ; +*»***+ '

\ •• ' " V

ML

V
APPROVAL OF STATE ENGINEER

\ : ' -v..- ' >

This io to certify that I have examined the foregoing application,

do hereby grant the saine, subject to the following limitations and conditions)

A monitoring plan must be submitted and approved by the State

Engineer prior to any: water being pumped from this well.- . .. .

This permit is issued subject: to existihd righth. It?is
understood that the amount of water herein, granted is only, a

temporary allowance and\that the final water, richt obtained under \

this permit will be dependent upon the amount of water actually V

placed to beneficial use.\ It is also understood that this right ;
must allow for a reasonable lowering of the static water level.

This well shall be equipped with a . two (2) , inch opening for':,

measuring depth to water. I&.thc well . is flowing, /a 'valve must/be: '

installed and maintained to (prevent waste. A totalizing meter i

must be installed and maintained in the discharge pipeline near '

tho point of diversion and accurate measurements must bo kept, of

water placed to beneficial useX The totalizing meter must be
installed before any use of wateX. begins, or before the Proof , of

Completion of Work is filed. Thisp source is .ocated within -: an -'

area designated by the State : Engineer, pursuant to: NRS. 534.030,. -

The State retains the right to regulate the use of the water

herein granted at any and all times. ,\s ,' :
This permit does not extend the permittee the right of

ingress and egress on public, private orVcorporat e lahdsi !
The issuance of this permit does not waive the /requirements

that the permit holder obtain other permits fr sm' State, Federal •••

and local agencies. : \
The well must be sealed with cement grVut, concrete grout or - :

neat cement from groiind level to 100 feet. \
The permittee shall report to the .State Engineer, on ,a

quarterly basis the effect of pumping the weli\ under, this permit
on other wolls that are located within 2 , 500 N^feet of the well

under this permit. . X , ; : : .
Any pumping of water under this permit -mayr be, limited- or , .

prohibited to prevent any unreasonable adverse Vffecl-.s on any
existing domestic well located within 2,500 feet of \he well under

this permit, unless the holder of this permit and the\owner of the
domestic well have agreed to alternative measures that mitigate

adverse effects. •" X. V :

> -
and

Monthly records shall be kept of the amount of wats^r pumped

from this well and the records submitted to the State Engineer on

February 15th of each year.

(Continued on Page 3)

SE ROA 1480
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SE ROA 1481

\ U-C-T-U LA V fVW T"

;-:r 66873Page 3 of 3

(PERMIT TERMS CONTINUED)

he amount of. water to be appropriated shall be limited to the. amount which cao be
pplied to beneficial una, and nor. to exceed 1 .50 cubic feet per second, but not

exceed 200.0 acre- faet annual lv.£

n
st be prosecuted witti reasoiisiile diligence and

% cotr.plotion of work shall too filed on or beforej
Vark tKU

proof o
*• •,

Bassa&BS	

placed to beneficial use and proof of the application of water to

shall be filed on or before!

Water must

beneficial us:

Map in support of ptt,of of beneficial uso ehalibe filed on or beforei,

.!

Ulh

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, TRACY TAYLOR, P.E. , .

• v.--/.; •, ; •
State Engineer of Nevada, have hereunto s,et '

my hand and the seal of my office,"- .

B \thi!: 20th 'lay oi November, ad, Mi

/?e,
St/te EuyinjSit ~T~

Completion of work filed

Proof of beneficial use Eilod

N/ACultural map filed

cuedCertificate No.

fi

V -- '• '

SE ROA 1481
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SE ROA 1482

Division of Water Resources

901 S. Stewart Street

State of Nevada ^ ;

2nd Floor

Carson City, NV 89701
• -p ! '• /' '

,

INTERMOU NTAIN WATER SUPPLY LTD

2440 HOLCOMB RANCH LANE

, RENO NV 89511 :V ' V;
s'i • •. ' 1 .

' 1

Receipt # ;Check No.Payment Method,.

' . l'|l ! HI 		 II 	 H.

H| 1 283 ;; 208621Check

Date
: Amount, DescriptionItem

550.00
;l 1/20/2006 PERMIT FEE - UNDER APPLICATION TO

APPROPRIATE NO 66873
Appropriation

Received by: Sue CoxQ^\
Total

2>C $550.00

SE ROA 1482
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SE ROA 1483

S , v' . . , ;i.v
Ali£N BIAGOI

Director
KENNY C. GIJINN STATE OF NEVADA

' - " ' • ' -'-I • • . • • • • • •Governor

HIACY TAYLOR, P.E.
State Engineer

I

DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES

DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES

901 S. Stewart Street, Suite 2002

Carson City, Nevada 89701

(775) 684-2800 • Fa* (775) 684-2811

. http://watcr.nv.gov : . "

RE: 66876

November 20, 2006
••• ' •• • :

Intermountain Water Supply, LTD

C/o Robert W. Marshall

2440 Holcomb Lane

' Reno, NV 89511

Dear Mr. Marshall

Enclosed herewith you will find Permit No. 66876 for the waters of an underground

source, ; ' , " j .

Please be advised that if Proof of Completion and Proof of Beneficial Use,

together with a supporting map that may be required, are not filed in this office prior to the

dates set for such filings, the permit will be subject to cancellation. For ydur assistance a

sheet is enclosed regarding the requirements to fulfill the terms of your permit. Additional

information regarding this and other water rights may be found on our web page at

You are responsible for notifying this office of any address change. If multiple

addresses are used, the required legal notices will be sent to the la est address of

record unless written notification from the applicant or agent directs othe wise.

Please be advised that if this water right is sold, the new owner rr list file a report

of conveyance with this office reflecting the change in ownership to insure proper

noticing and avoid cancellation of the permit.

Sincerely,

UI P. £.
I

Tracy Taylor, P.E,

State Engineer

TT/lt

Enclosure

cc: Interflow Hydrology Inc.

George N. Benesch

Bureau of Safe Drinking Water

Michael Tumipseed

fttSM Rtv, 6«l
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ASSIGNED
No. 66873V Q

COKRECTED PERMIT

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC
WATERS OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

......

Date of filing in State Engineer's Office. OCT 10 7IHW) - :

..." V \
Returned to ttpplicaiit forcotrcction___

m

. \

Corrected application filed_ OPT 7ft MM *

•••5, Vyr:
.

: •
. Map filed.	_ TAN 77 1077 under 7.6771

The applicant rntcrmountniO Pipeline, LTD, hereby mikes appiicatibn for pcrottision to -
appropriate the.public waters of the Statu of Nevada, us hereinafter stated. . : ... . .

. . . **********

.r,\

•V.'v-

1 , The source of the proposed appropriation is Vndeground

2, 'lite amount of water applied for is IJ5 els, 1,000 acre-feet annually sccond-reet :

(u) If stored bt reservoir give number of acre-feet

3, The water to be used for Municipal and Domestic

4. If use is for: 1 ' .. ; .

(a) Irrigation, state number of acres to be irrigated

, (b) Stockwatcr, statenumber and kinds of animals to be watered

(c) Other use (describe fullytmder No. 12. "Remarks")

. (d) Power

(l)Horsepowei developed . 	

(2) Point of return of water to stream . .

5. The water is to be diverted frotn its source at the following point SEVS SE'A Section 5, T23N,
R19E, MDM, at n point from which the SE corner of said Section S bears S 40° E, n ti [stance
of 550 feet.

:

6. Place of Use Sections 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23,
24, 25, 26, 27, 28, 29, 30, 31, 32, 33, 34, 35, 36, all ill T21N R19E MDM. Section 3A T21N
RISE MDM. Sections 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, II, 12, IS, 16, 17, ali in T20N R19E MDM.
Sections 1 and 12 T20N R18E MDM,

7. Use will begin about January 1 and end about December 31 of each year.

8. Description of proposed works Drilled well equipped with pump and controls, and t wnter
transmission pipeline to deliver water to Lenimon Valley

9. Estimated cost of works

10, Estimated time required to construct works 5 years

1 1. Estimated time required to complete the application of water to beneficial use 10 years

SE ROA 1484
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66873 ; Page of. 3

A

12. Remarks: Sup porting mop for the proposed point of diversion is filed with the Division of

Water Resources under Application No, 30275, Supporting map for the proposed place of

use is filed under Application No. 64073.

ltaight L. Smith, Agent

By s/I>wight L. Smith, Agent

950 Industrial Way ? .
Sparks, Nevada 89431

if

v - :/

t:

; v'-'

Compared mv/cmf it! fikt

' : Protested	LQ&SQl laasaiCcuiuly-; 1/31/01 Co ' V ' - : J.	 -	l—'—
' Protests ovemded 10114/04 See Ruling 115429; See Ruling on Remand #541 9 A

•V/' ' C-j ' ****** ' . ' -
•. . ' ' . • . ' • . - - . v ' . ' *

!. V ' :• • " .• • - . - ... . - : .. .

APPROVAi, : OF STATE ENGINEER

This is to certify that I have examined tho . foregoing application and
do hereby grant Che flame, aeb-jsct to the following limitations and conditiono s

. A monitoring . plan -mus U be submitted and approved by the State
Engineer prior to any water-being pumped from. this well.

. This permit is issued subject to existing rights. It is " ^
, understood that the . amount ., of water herein granted is only a

teittporary allowance and that the final water right obtained under
this permit will ..be dependent upon the amount of water ac ;ually .. '
placed to beneficial use.' It is also understood that this right :
must allow for a reasonable lowering of the static water level.

. . This ; well shall be equipped with a two (2) inch opening for .
measuring depth to water, if the well is flowing, a valve mhst.be ,
installed and maintained to prevent waste, A totalizing meter,
must be installed and maintained in the discharge pipeline near •

. the point of diversion and accurate measurements must be kdpt of
water placed to beneficial use. The totalizing meter must be

. installed . before any use of water begins, or before the Proof of
Completion, of V/ork is filed. This source is located within an

. area designated by the State Engineer, pursuant to NRS 534.030,
The State retains the right to regulate the use of the water

. herein granted at any and all times," . ,
This permit does not extend the permittee the right of

ingress and egress on' public, private or corporate lands. _ .
The issuance of this permit does not waive the requirements

that the permit holder obtain other permits from State, Federal
and local agencies ,

The well must be sealed with cement grout, concrete grout or
neat cement from ground level to 100 feet.

The. permittee shall report to the State Engineer on a
. quarterly basis the effect of pumping the well under this permit

on other wells that are located within 2,500 feet of the well
under this permi t .

Any pumping of water under this permit may be limited or
prohibited to prevent any unreasonable adverse effects o.i any
existing domestic well located within 2,500 feet of the well under
this permit, unless the holder of this permit and the owner of the
domestic well have agreed to alternative measures that mitigate
adverse effects .

Monthly records shall he kept of the amount of water pumped
from this well and the records submitted to the State Engineer on
February 15th of each year,
(Continued on Page 3)

. '• A-

. .

.A
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Pa$e 3 of 3

. (PERMIT TEKMS CONTINUED)

, The amount .'of water to be appropriated ahall. be limited to the amount which can be ^
.applied , to bcneEiclal use, aadi.not to exceed 1: 50 tabic' febt per neconti, hu 1 fl6t

: to ..exceed -20010;/.acre-fast annually. ' " " ' 1 : ' '
"• „ - 1 ,i _ 'i' " ^I"J * i '<?• 1 » i ' 1 ' .i i . .'m ' '

. Work mist. be prosecuted snitch resHbiiabic. diligence'' and

66873

_ , 'm /"

Novertber 20, 3QH

' ' : ' " . . . , . . . . ,, . , -„ ..'Water, must,.. ho placed beneficial use and proof of the .'application "lit wat er to. 'beneficial u.tie shall be filed on or before#
. •: .

, ' - ; 1

. -
. . .

. .

Map Art. support o£ proof of. beneficial. use shall be filed on or befo
. ' ' ' 7 . 0 1 ' ' " " ; • '

; •:>
Efffvembey 3Q .

re i

W/A

. .. IK - TESTIMONY- (THEREOF r, I./ TRJ\CY TAYI,OR( P.Ev, . •

State Engineer of Nevada; have' hereunto Bet; \ •

C- ' • •' ; V' " . •
• .my hand and the seal of my office; . " .

this lath apyof December, A. in. 3006

:V

% '

_Z
7, State Engineer

completion of work filod 		

Proof of benoflciaZ use filed

Cultural map filed

Certificate No,
Issued

t
:

9

I
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STATE OF NEVADA

KENNY C. GUINN
• ' Governor

ALLEN OKACGI
DI«c/Or

THACY TAYLOft, P.E,
Slate Engineer

m

DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCESDIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES 1
901 S. Stewart Street, Suite 2002

; Carson City, Nevada 89701
(775) 684-2800 •" Fa* (775) 684-281 1

. . http://water.hv.gov
RE: 66873

CORRECTED PERMIT
. . ' • . - ' • * 1 '

December 18, 2006

Intermountain Water Supply, LTDlljl C/6 Robert W. Marshall
2440 Holcomb Lane
Reno, NV 89511

Dear Mr. Marshall

Enclosed herewith you will find Corrected Permit No. 66873 for the waters of anunderground source.
•Please be advised that If Proof of Completion and Proof of Eeneficlal Use,'together with a supporting map that may be required, are not filed in this of ice prior to thedates set for such filings, the permit wilt be subject to cancellation. For yodr assistance asheet is enclosed regarding the requirements to fulfill the terms of your permit Additionalinformation regarding this and other water rights may be found on our web page athttp://water,nv;gov.

You are responsible for notifying this office of any address change. If multipleaddresses are used, the required iegai notices will be sent to the latent address ofrecord unless written notification from the applicant or agent directs otherwise.Please be advised that if this water right is sold, the new owner mujst file a. reportof conveyance with this office reflecting the change in ownership to insure propernoticing and avoid cancellation of the permit. I

in

sincerely,

k £ .J cs

7
jTU*

/
Tracy Taylor, P.E.
State Engineer

TT/lt
Enclosure
cc: Interflow Hydrology Inc.

George N. Benesch

I
SE ROA 1487
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ASSIGNED
No. 66873

(-W'( . I'ilAru*;
CORRECTED PERMIT

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO APPROPRIATE TjHE PUBLIC
WATERS OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

\
V

\

\
Date ot'fii ocr i<» 2fRH>irig in State Engineer's.Office.

Returned to applicant for coirectlon

Corrected application filed

Map filed

•I*.

t	 ;
. >

OCT 20 2IHH1
. : ; jiyr

S .
\ TAN 22 I97.A iindA 2fi771

•:o; -ot:

The applicant Intennbpntatn Pipeline, LTD, hereby makes application for. permission to
appropriate the public waters of the Stale of Nevada, as hereinafter staled.

' , ' \ " ' " . : ' S
V \; ... ' . :

\
\

\1 , The source of the proposed appropriation: is Underground
.. :: . ••• ; . :

2, The amount of water applied for' ' " '

(a) If 3tored in reservoir give number of acre

: • . .- V- .
3, The water to be used for Municipal ujid Domestic .

-feet

v .

4, if use is for;

(a) Irrigation, state number of acres to be irrigatedH'

V " '(b) Stockwater, stale number and kinds of animals to be watered

(e) Other use (describe fully under No, 12, "Remarks") : \ ;

(d) Power:

(1) Horsepower developed

. •••' '
(2) Point of return of water to stream

5, The water is to be diverted from its source at the following point SE'/ SE'/fSection 5, T23N,
R19E, M1)M, at n point from which the SE comer of said Section 5 h :ars S 40" E, a distance
of 550 feet, ' . 'ri. ' TdS/T: rT,-;

;v
•\

• ' -•

6. Plttce of Use Sections 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 4, 7, 8, 9. 10, 11, 12, t3, 14, 15, Id, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23,
24, 25, 26, 27, 28, 29, 30, 31. 32, 33, 34, 35, 36, all in T21N R19E MillM. Section 36, T21N
R1«E M1)M. Sections 1, 2, 3, 4, S, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, IS, 16, 17, all in T20N RI9E MI)M.
Sections land 12 T20N RISE MUM. i " .

7. Use wili begin about January 1 and end about December 31 of each yesr. .

8. Description of proposed works Drilled well equipped with pump anc controls, and n water '
transmission pipeline to deliver wafer to Lemmon Vallev

SE ROA 1488
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66873
' Pace 2 of 3

12. Remarks; Supporting mup for flic proposed point of diversion is filed with the Division or

Water Resources under Application No. 30275. Supporting map for the proposed place of

use is filed under Application No. 64073. : " .

Dwight I„, Smith, Agent

By s/Dwight L, Smith, Agcpt

950 Industrial Way

Sparks, Nevada 89431
- ' ' " • . ..

Compared my/mif „	 UZJlM.

Protested	 1/26/(11 f -i.ssrn iCouili^UlMilJiIashdfc Co.	 ,——			—			

Protests overruled 10/14/04 See Ruling Z/5429; Sec Ruiinj; on Remand #5429 A

. ' ***»**«* .

' APPROVAL OF STATE ENGINEER :
. .

• * * *

This is to certify that I have examined the foregoing application, and:. : '

do hereby grant the same, subject to the following limitations and conditions:,'

A monitor ing plan must, be submitted and approved by tlie; State ,

Engineer prior to any water being, pumped .front; this well : A'

This permit is issued, subject to existing rights. ; It is

understood that the amount of water herein granted is; only a

temporary allowance and . that the final water right .obtained under

this permit will be dependent upon , the amount .of water; actually : -

placed to beneficial use. It is also understood /that this right, 1

must allow for a reasonable lowering of the static water level .

This well shall be equipped with a two , (2) inch opening for

measuring depth to water,. If the well is flowirg, a valve must, be

installed and maintained to prevent waste. 'A totalizing meter

' must be installed and maintained in the discharge ' pipeline -near, . .

the point of diversion and accurate measurements must he kept of .

water placed to beneficial use. The totaliz|i.ng: meter: .must .be ,g

installed before any use of\ water begins, or before, the Proof of: j;:.

Completion ot Work is filed.; ' Thi.3 source is ! located within an

area designated by the State. Engineer, pursuant to NRS;' 534.030. .:

The State retains the right A to regulate the ' use. of. the water :

herein granted at any and all times. j '.;?; ! Z ; . .1

This permit does 'not extend the permittee the right of ..

ingress and egress on public, private or corporate lands! .; ./

The issuance of this permit does not waive the requirements ; "

that the permit holder obtain other permits from State, Federal .

and local agencies.
'4} ; .; ;:

The well must be sealed with cement grout y •"'concrete grout or- .. ,

neat cement from ground level to 100 feet. ; , .r-

The permittee shall report to the State Engineer ... on . a

quarterly basis the effect of pumping the well under / this, permit

on other wells that are located wi'tbin 2,500 feet of- the well

under this permit. V

Any pumping of water under . this . permit, may be limited or

prohibited to prevent any unreasonable adverse effects,, op'-., any

existing domestic well located within 2-, 500 feet of the well under, , ,

this permit, unless the holder of this permit arid the owner of the

domestic well have agreed to alternative /measures'- that Imitigate ,

adverse effects.

Monthly records shall be kept of the amount of water pumped ,

from this well and thei records submitted fo ,th a State Engineer on , .

February 15th of each year . - Y; • , . . . / .- Y : . ; - ; 4.

(Continued on Page 3) . , . , • , . Y ,. ... . ,
V;

\
* /•

;

: :> -Y
! •
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66873
Page 3 of 3
{ PERMIT TERMS CONTINUED)

ourit of water to be appropriated shall be limited to t he amount whichapplied to beneficial use, and not to exceed 1 . 50 cubic fneij per second, but notto exceed' 200. 0 acra-feofc annually. :

can be

The am

\

Work, must be prosecuted with reasonable diligence and . ...proof of completion of work shall be filed on or before: •
v

Ngve^r sro , amL£a

:•Water must be placed\to beneficial uae and prcof of the application, of. water tobenatlcial uae shall be filed on or before.- . : .

\

Map in support of proof of beneficial use shall be filed on o:, • , ,r . , . -,.i . 'i

r before!'

tN TKHTIMONY WHEREOF, I, TRACY TAYLOR,

Qtatb Engineer of Nevada, have hereunto set

my hand'dnd the seal of my oEf.ce,-' ) '

this igtlj day of December, a.u. 2M£

:atc -fjmglnber /[ •*>-; /
- \ . :. .1 x '

Sta

Completion of work filed

-r—

vProof of beneficial use filed
i,—:

\

JI/A .
Cultural map filed

-Y '

, Cerhi fieate Mo,
I aimed

. >

n

\

x

'\ 1

SE ROA 1490
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SE ROA 1492

JIM GIBBONS
STATE OF NEVADA ;

AlXEN.filAGGI
Director

Governor

TI1ACY TAYLOR, l».E.
Stale Engineer

' '

K

: %• 1 :• »Ni\{

DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCE^
DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES

901 S. Stewart Street; Suite 2002

Carson City. Nevada 89701
(775) 684-2800 • Fax (775) 684-2811

http://water.nv.gov

January 16. 2007

. : Intcnnountnin Water Supply, LTD
. c/o Robert Marshall

175 Stags Leap Cir
Sparks NV 89436-7282 . AMENDED FEE LETTER

Re: ; 66873

Dear Mr, Marshall:

You are hereby advised that your application to appropriate the public waters of the Stateof Nevada, under our Serial Number 66873 for the waters of an underground source is now readyto be permitted,

The amount of permit fees due was originally $550.00 for the application! listed above,The amount has been amended to $781.00, We have received your check No. 1283 fn the amountof $550.00. It will be necessary for you to forward to this office the difference of $2application listed above. . . j
31.00 for the

Please be advised that the permittee is responsible for notifying the State Engineer'sOffice of any address change. Furthermore, when multiple addresses are used by the applicant oragent, the required legal notices will be sent to the latest address of record, and not to earlier ,addresses unless proper written notification from the applicant or agent directs otherwise.

_ Sincerely,

J "WW-*** v

i i ^ ^ ^ K -
Tracy Tayior, P.E.
State Engineer

TT/sc

Interflow Hydrology, Inc.
George N, Benesch

cc:
f-< .«

(NSPORcv, J -07)
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\ . <:

t. > *-4 * y
"

1. 3985 - ' . .
CATHERINE CORTEZ MASTO
Attorney General
MICHAEL L.WOLZ
Senior Deputy Attorney General -1
Nevada State Bar #4801

£ "I 5420 Kietzke Lane, Suite 202
Reno, Nevada 89511
Telephone: (775)850-4156
Facsimile: (775) 688-1822

: Attorneys for Respondents

« A

2008 3':2

OK Fit"'.'! issS'lf
DEC 2 JO 2ASS

howaadjjef n tK '
Sik

>i§
By:

IB

a

ss;
• - 1-

8g2.
-

IN THE SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF WASHOE

10

11 INTERMOUNTAIN WATER SUPPLY, )
LTD.,

Case No. GV06-02997

12e cm
$ Q ) Departmen; No. 10

PI 13! Js 14 V.
Ill

Petitioner, )
)
)
)
)

TRACY TAYLOR, P.E., STATE
ENGINEER, IN THE MATTER OF
APPLICATION 66873, DIVISION OF
WATER RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF )
CONSERVATION & NATURAL
RESOURCES, and STATE OF NEVADA,

Respondent(s).

)
88

16s* )
17

)
18

)
)19

20 STIPULATION AND ORDER TO DISMISS APPEAL

21 Petitioner, Intermountain Water Supply, Ltd. (Intermountain), by and through its

counsel of record, and Respondent, Tracy Taylor, P.E., Nevada State Engineer (State

Engineer), by and through his counsel of record, hereby stipulate dnd agree as follows:

Intermountain initiated this action by the filing of a Petition ror Judicial Review on

or about December 12, 2006. intermountain alleged that the State Engineer erred in

Ruling on Remand 5429A by granting Application 66873 for nn unreasonably low

volume of water. The parties have now agreed by Settlement Agreement and Mutual

Release to settle all remaining issues in this action.

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

-1-

SE ROA 1493
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1

I
-V

That the above-entitled matter shall be dismissed, with prejudice, : each. . -A -vPAo- • •• • ' :-.v :party to bear his own attorney's fees and costs.

2, That Application 66873 shall be granted in the a Tiount of 315.5 acre-feet

of water annually pursuant to the terms set forth in the Se tlement Agreement and

Mutual Release entered into by the parties.

h

5

6

7

-i; •

DATED this ?- day of
November, 2007.

9 DATED this day of
November, 2007.

10--ii

11 CATHERINE CORTEZ MASTO
Attorney General

7 1Is : 12

rtOBERT W, MARSHALL/ ESQ.
175 Stags Leap Circle
Sparks, fjJevada 89441
Attorney for Petitioner

A13
By: j/_

By: »
MICHAEL L. WatZ
Senior Deputy Attorney Gerjdral
54£0 Kietzke Lane, Ste. 202
Reno, Nevada 895 11
Attorney for Respondents

IP.
Ill 15

14

S3
16

17 IT IS SO ORDERED. . ...

DATED this 2,0 day of $£€&*/ , 2C 07.
18

19

20

21
Tstrict court judge

22

23

24

certified oopy
The document ta which this certificate U
attached is a full, true and correct copy
the original on (Ho and of record In my onl

DATE: DEC 2 412007

25

of
Ice.26

HOWARD W. CON
Judicial DlsWojPCe
ofWashoer^tafle of

ERS, Cleric of the Second
rt, in and for the County
(evaded

27

28
By. Deputy

,2-
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V:'V.

m<m~d Aril hastnt*rM&&
:'i

' 'tttSf&iLvup&rih / '. '. -

January 3, 2008
i ; : ... .
1 '

•:v: '".-/ 1 • "• \
Honorable Tracy Taylor, P.E.
Nevada State Engineer

[ 901 S, Stewart Street, Room 2002
I ; Carson City, Nevada 89701

Re: Bedell Flat, Permit 66873 and Application 73048

Dear Tracy:

I have received the file stamped copy of the Stipulation and Order to Dismiss Appeal
from the Washoe County District Court with respect to Application 66873. Apparently the judge
lidn't sign the Order until December 20, even though Mike Wolz and 1 signed it on the 2nd and
r1 of November respectively. In any event it appears that Permit 66873 should row be amended
® show 315.5 acre feet of groundwater permitted for municipal use in Lemmon Valley. I'll look
irward to receiving the amended permit as soon as possible.

It I wrote you on November 7, 2007 regarding the cancellation of old permit 53338 in
Well Flat and granting our pending Application 73048, You are familiar with 1 he details of this
Miiest Since I had understood that the last extension of time for permit 53338 expired in
HHember 2007, the way should now be clear for granting our application 73048,

MM I'll look forward to hearing from you at your earliest convenience on both of these
;rs.

P®1

Sincerely,I
; ; 1

I1SIIS
Bob Marshall

pi
w Mike Turnipseed

Dwight Smith
T-

m
ml

SE ROA 1495
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State of Nevada - Division of Water Resources

: : 901 S. Stewart Street ' ; ^
2nd Floor v.;

Carson City, NV 89701

• •!*,

INTERMOUNTAIN WATER SUPPLY LTD

175 STAGS LEAP CIR
SPARKS NV 89436-7282

:V

uli. ' : in "

Payment Method Receipt #Check No.
—

Check 1373 221912

Date item Description, Amount
Mm*. '

1/25/2008 Appropriation PERMIT FEE - UNDER APPLICATION TO

APPROPRIATE NO 66873
231.00

ADDITIONAL FEES

, f

Received by: Sue Cox

Total $231,00
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KUOIUHEU

No. 66873
SECOND CORRECTED PEEWIT

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO APPROPRIATE Tki PUBLIC
WATERS OF THE STATU OF NEVADA

OGTI63Qi»Date of filing in State Engineer's Office

Returned to applicant for correction

Corrected application filcd_	 	 OCT 20 2000 .

immmmadMnk....,Map filed.

I********** . . " , ; . .

The applicant fntcrmountain Pipeline, LTD, hereby mokes ap{ lication for permission to

appropriate the public waters of the State of Nevada, as hereinafter stated, ... " . ; '

*******+** '

1. The source of the proposed appropriation is Underground ". . : " ' .

• : ... ' i. ' ' "f?
2, The amount of water applied for is 1 .5 efs, 1,000 acre-feet annually second- feet ;

(a) If stored in reservoir give.number of acre-feet

3, The water to be used for Municipal and Domestic

4. If use is for.

(a) Irrigation, state number of acres to be irrigated

(b) Stockwater, state number and kinds of animals to be watered :

(c) Other use (describe fully under No. 12. "Remarks")

. (d) Power:

(1) Horsepower developed

(2) Point of return of water to stream

5, The water is to be diverted from its source at (lie following point SE'ii SIM Section 5, T23N,
R19E, MDM, at a point from which ihe SE corner of said Section 5 1 ears S 40° Ev a distance

of 550 feel i • : 'V

6, Place of Use Sections 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10. 11, 12, 13, 14, IS, 16, 17. 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23,

24, 25, 26, 27, 28, 29, 30, 31, 32, 33, 34, 35, 36, all in T21N R19E MDM. Section 36, -T21N

R18E MDM. Sections 1, 2, 3, 4,5, 6, 7, 8. 9, 1«, II, 12, 15, 16, 17, aB is T20N RI9E MDM,

Sections land 12 T20NR18E MDM

7. Use will begin about January 1 and end about December 31 of each year.
-v . v;

fi. Description of proposed works Drilled well equipped with pump and controls, and a water

transmission pipeline to deliver water to Lcmmoii Volley

9, Estimated cost of works

10, Estimated time requited to construct works 5 years

1 1 , Estimated time required to complete the application of water to benefic ial use 10 years

SE ROA 1497
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66873 Page 2 of 3

12. Remark?: Supporting map for the proposed point of diversion is filed with the Division of

Water Resources under Application No. 30275, Supporting map for the proposed place of

use is filed underApplication No, 64073,

Dwlght L. Smith, Agent

By s/Dwight L. Smith, Agent

950 Industrial Way

Sparks, Nevada 89431

Compared mv/emf

Protested,

W_

mm I-asscn County; 1/31/01 Washoe Co.	 . .

Protests ovemiled 10/14/04 See Ruling #5429; See Ruling on Remand #5429 A

**********

' APPROVAL OF STATE ENGINEER

... This is to certify that I have examined the foregoing application, and

. da hereby. grant the same, subject to the following limitations and conditional

A monitoring plan must be submitted and approved by the State

Engineer prior to any water being pumped from this well.

This. permit is issued subject to existing rights. It is

• : understood that the amount of water herein granted is only a

' -- temporary allowance and that the final water right obtained under

this permit will be dependent upon the amount of water actually

. placed to beneficial use. It is also understood that this right

must allow for a reasonable lowering of. the static water level.

... v This well- shall be equipped with a two (2} inch opening for

measuring depth to water. If the well is flowing, a valve must be

installed and maintained to prevent waste. A totalizing meter

...... must be installed and maintained in the discharge pipeline near

the point of diversion and accurate measurements must be kept of

water placed- to beneficial use. The totalizing meter must be

' '. installed before any use of water begins, or before the Proof of

" ... Completion of Work is filed. This source is located within an

. area designated by the State Engineer, pursuant to NRS 534.030,

. The State retains : the right to regulate the use of the water

: herein granted at any and all times.

: This permit does not extend the permittee the right of

; ingress and egress on public, private or corporate lands, .

. The issuance of this permit does not waive the requirements

' ' that the permit holder obtain other permits from State, Federal

and local agencies .

r The well must be sealed with cement grout, concrete grout or

neat cement from ground level to 100 feet.

. The .permittee shall report to the State Engineer on a

. quarterly basis the. effect of pumping the well under this permit

on other wells that are located within 2,500 feet of the well

: under this permit, .

... Any pumping of water under this permit may be limited or

prohibited to prevent any unreasonable adverse effects on any

: existing domestic well- located. within 2,500 feet of the well under

: this permit, unless the holder of this permit and the ownerof the

domestic well have agreed to alternative measures that mitigate

.. adverse effects. .

Monthly- records shall be kept of the amount of water pumped

from this well and the records submitted to the State Engineer on

February 15th of each year,

' (Continued on Page 3) '

. .
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66873
Page 3 of 3

(PERMIT TERMS CONTINUED)

The amount of water to be appropriated shall be limited to the amount' which can be

applied to beneficial use, and not to exceed 1.50 cubio feet per second, but not

to exceed 315,50 acre-feet annually.

i

Work must be prosecuted with reasonable diligence and

proof of completion of work shall be filed on or before;

November 20, 2011
i———!! —— wr i 	 		ii	 r 	 		 I ' '

Water inust bo placed to beneficial use atid proof of the "application of water- to

beneficial use shall be filed on or before?

November 20, 2016

Kap in support of proof ot beneficial use shall bo filed on or lefiore; ! ;

N/A

TH TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, TRAGI! TAYLOR, P. E.,:

. Btate Engineer of Nevada, have hereunto set '

my band and the seal of my office,

day ofiHtti February, a.d. 3008 .

mc?
this

State Engineer ,

Completion of work filed

Froof of beneficial use filed

N/Acultural map filed

. "w'
Certificate No. lufiued

: '

'.V"

. ;

Y! ;

,f w,\

: •
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JIM GIBBONS
STATE OF NEVADA ALUKN BIAGGIGouerrror

Director

TRACY TAYLOR I'.E.
State EngineerEH

DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES
DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES

. : 901 S. Stewart Street, Suite 2002

Carson City, Nevada 89701

(775) 684-2800 • Fax (775) 684-2811

http://water.nv.gov

; February 14, 2008

SECOND CORRECTED PERMIT

Intermountain Water Supply, Ltd,
: c/o Robert W. Marshall

2440 Holcomb Lane
Reno, Nevada 8951 1

RE: 66873

Ladies and Gentlemen: '

Enclosed herewith you will find Second Corrected Permit No, 66873 for thfe waters of an
underground source. . .

Additional information regarding this and other water rights may be found on our web page
at http://water.nv,qov.

You are responsible for notifying this office of any address change, if multiple addresses
are used, the required legal notices wili be sent to the latest address of record Unless written
notification from the applicant or agent directs otherwise, .

Please be advised that if this water right is sold, the new owner must fi e a report of
conveyance with this office reflecting the change in ownership to insure proper noticing and
avoid cancellation of the permit,

Sincerely,

I Is. SI,
1

I
Tracy Taylor, P.E.
State Engineer

TT/lib

Enclosure

IInterflow Hydrology Inc.
George N. Benesch
Robert W. Marshall

cc;

HI?J
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LEO DROZDOFF

: 5.:'. . Director .

. JASON KING, RK.
• ; State Engineer . ,

ORlAN SANDOVAL
Governor

STATE OF NEVADA

.JHMSt
I

kf V

DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES

division
901 South Stewart Street, Suite 2002 : J

' ' Cawon City, Nevada 89701-5250 : .. . ^ "
(775) 684-2800 • Fax (775) 684-2811

' (800) 993-0900 .; - ' .
"(In Nevada Only) 	 .. . -

F INAL NOTICEFINAL NOTICE November 23, 2011

luterraouutain Water Supply

Robert \V. Marshall

625 Onyo Way

Sparks, NV 89441

Certified Mail No. 71067808063000483636

Re: Final Notice for Permit 66873

The provisions of your above referenced permit to appropriate waters of the State of Nevada require you to

file a Proof of Completion on or before November 20, 2011.

Our records indicate that you have not filed the required proofs) and your permit is i i danger of

cancellation unless the proof(s) or an application for an extension of time along with the appropriate filing fee(s) .
with which to file the required proof(s) is/are received and filed with the State Engineer withi i thirty (30) days of. .

the date of this final certified notice.

Per NRS 533.410, if the required proof or extension of time is not received within thirty (30) days

after the mailing of this notice, your permit will be cancelled.

Please be advised that the permittee is responsible for notifying the State Engineer's Office of any address
change. Furthermore, when multiple addresses are used by the applicant or agent, the required legal notices will be

sent to the latest address of record and not to earlier addresses unless proper written notification from the applicant

or agent directs otherwise.

If there are any questions regarding this notice please contact our office at (775) 684- 2800.

sm

cc: Parsons Behle & Latimer

George Benesch

Interflow Hydrology Inc.

Schedule of Fees:

Fee for filing Proof of Completion - $50

Fee for filing Proof ofBeneficial Use - $50

Fee for filing Request for Extension ofTime - $100
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.

-

[ION ON DELIVERY
i

V
A, Signature

Agent j
Addressee j

X
?3>Db 7ADA Qfa3D Q04fl 31,3b B, Racolvad bv {Printed Wsmo) • C, Date >1 Delivery . ;

i
D, Isdeltvery.addfessdStfarenttrorriitGm 1? Yes

If YES enter deliveryaddress below: to
:

1 , Article Addressed tor

I
!
IIntermountaln Water Supply

Robert W, Marshall
025 Onyo Way
Sparks. NV 89441

;
: ; 'C-'t'-i-'

C:

A

[^l Certified i3. Service Type ;
I11/22/2011 4:36 PM

i4. Restricted Delivery? {Extra Fee) Yes ;
'Code2:

File: 66873 fn/sm(
j

; PS Form 3811
Domestic Retoln Receipt
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Parsons
Behle &
Latimer4

GO West l.llmrly Stfecl

" Suite 750 .-. .

Hr.nn, Nevmlo HOSOl

ToJepiiona 77G.323.10Oi

. I'licairtilie..776.318.7250

Robert W. Marshal!

.VpHnrKssjirai.
L.tw CrrRi'ORATitiS Direct Dial

(778)703-6541

It-Moll

. . KMarslBll@pursiKi8t!ehl(M!om

December 8, 2011

Nevada Division of Water Resources

901 S. Stewart Street, Suite 2002

Carson City, NV 89701 . . ... .

Re: Application for Extension of Time - -Permit No; 66873

Dear Clerk:

Enclosed please find an original and one copy of tire Application for Extension of

Time for Permit No. 66873 along with Intermountain Water Supply's check in the amount

of $100.00. Please return a conformed copy of the Application in the envelope provided.

Thank you.

Sincerely,

Parsoijs Behle & Latimer

Robert W. Marshall

y

m RWM//ks

Enclosures

M. (

r" m m
11*1

I-'!

en
41-

18226.001/4831-2781*2110,1
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I Ml II I III

BEFORE THE STATE ENGINEER 6f THE STATE QP NEVADA FILED

APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME ... j 2 201t/I

Owner ofRecord Intermountain Water Supply, Ltd
ir.iM1.		in'-—' .v! '—i—'i,

^ -$wbm\mivsomcv

IN HUE MATTER OF PERMIT NO, 6$873: FILED TO APPROPRIATE/CHANGE THF WATERS OF

Underground / - . ; : " _____ _ ; _> ' _ . :^ i.
' • " " " 		 	..IIWJ	 		 	 , 				 		 	 p,. . 		 	 ^i| ...inline	 '		I I III II	 1 I . M III

; : : (Name of stream, lake, spring, underground or other source). .

THIS .APPLICATION IS RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED, " ' '' ' ' ' ' ; '

- • : Comes poy Robert W. Mafikll
. , .... . ' . •• ' ' . • ' .. - • .. . ,. . .

who after being duly sworn and answering to the best of their knowledge the following questions in compliance with the requirements as set forth in
: the permit tenns: 7;' " " - ' ' - - •

....... ,

I, Does this permit have imtltiple owner!?

—-

. Permit cc or Agent'J'

VjJ'5S.::v.'j	• . • -I

D Yos [] No (Check the appropriate box)

' 2. If "Yes" bnquestiim 1 is checiced.is thlsrequestfor an" extension of time submitted on behalfof oll thcowhe s? '

. , , , ' - ' "• ' - ' ' - , ' , "f " ' ' ' ' ' '• ' .. >/ ' • 1 , . > . " . " - " . ^ ' • ' ' , . . ^ 11 * - "

• . . 3. If "No" oil question 2 is checked, on whose behalf is this cxleusion: being filed?

JmU.

4a

5, What is the expenditure on the project under this permit? Last year? $4,932.00 ,

6, The permitted requests ah extension of time tor lyear .. . within which to comply wit i the provisions for filing the
; ' "v ,- (Not to exceed lyoar) ! . : '"'V ' "V \ v'':

Total to dite? '$2,519,212.00

Proofofcomplctionofwork
Miw.ni.iii nun					 i 1 1 i i i 1 1 .1 ni.iiirio.—Mi i 	 ,i 				

(Proofof completion ofwork and/or Proofofbcncficial use)

7. Describe progress made during tho last year and explain in detail why this requestfor ati extension of time ia toihg submitted (See instructions on
back, Use. additionalpages Ifnecessary);

Within tho last 12 months we have completed otir initial permitting for the Intcrmountoin Water Supply project with the granting of Permit 73048
for groundwater in Bedell Flat. We.have met with two potential purchasers and have held numerous discussicns with them. To date nothing has
been finalized. Had economicrconditions have prevented us from moving forwardsignificanfty on thia project tl is past year.

-v..

Signed

P< nmittee or Agmt /

Subscribed .and sworn to before me this , 7 Address fi25 Onyo Wayday of

Strcc Address or ),'i .

:vDecember Spatks, Nevada 89441,20 1!
ii i 	 			 	 	

: City. Slate, ZIP
; t .

Phone 775-425-1161* - _
-Signot'rc of Notary Public Required

;>r. i1-.:'

y-r
Notary Public in and for the County of Waahoe E-mail

;

	.'"in				

KATHWVNSOUV1WN
Notary Pt*Bc • S at* of fteoda'

Appoli*MMHMaipMthMWii*CMity
Notei'TiMM'MMMitt.ana ....			*4 4

Notary Stamp or Seal Required . t

c, 1State of Nevada

My commission expires *71 — S

5100 FILING FEE MUST ACCOMPANY THIS APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME
A SEPARATE APPLICATION MUST BE FILED FOR EACH PERjUlT

Revised 07/09 - ext o Clime
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.. . .

State of Nevada

901 S. Stewart Street

2nd Floor

Carson Gity, NV 89701

INTERMOUNTA1N WATER SUPPLY LTD

625 ONYO WAY

SPANISH SPRINGS NV 89441 • . : . .

.Payment Method Check No. Receipt#

Check 1445 264492

DescriptionDate Item Amount

12/12/2011 Extension of Time APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME UNDER
PERMIT NO 66873

100.00

fi

Received by:Sue Cox

Total $100.00
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STATE OF NEVADA
RRJAN SANDOVAL

•• Governor

; LEO DEG2DOFK'

; . lUrectar ' ' .

JASON KING, P.E.

-State Engineerm

,»v,

DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES

DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES
901 Sfiufcli Stewart Sliest, Suite 2002

• Caiiwm City, Nevada' 89701-5250 '
(775) 6S4-2SOO • Fax (775) 684-2811

. December 16, 2011 . .
Iritermountain Water Supply
Robert W. Marshal!

. 625 Onyo Way v .

Sparks, NV 89441

RE: Permit 66873

:• This is to .inform you that the Application for Extension of Time has fc eerr a ranted to

November 20. 2012 with the provision that no further extensions wiil be granted for filing of the

Proof of Completion except for good cause shown as provided under NRS 533.380, 533,390

and 533,410.

Please be advised that the permittee is responsible for notifying the State Engineer's
Office of any address change. Furthermore, when multiple addresses are used by the

applicant or agent, the required legal notices will be sent to the latest address of record and not
to earlier addresses unless proper written notification from the applicant pr agent directs

otherwise.

:

Should you have any questions regarding this notification please contact me at (775)

684-2835 or 8monteieone@water.nv.aov.

li
Sincerely,

Sam Monteleone
Water Resource Specialist I

SEM/ag

Parsons, Behle & Latimer
Law Office of George N. Benesch, George Benesch

Interflow Hydrology Inc., Dwight L. Smith

cc:
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(. 'v. ' • • '. ' leg drozdokf .
• • Director '

..JASON KING, RE, !

BRIAN SANDOVAL
' Governor .

STATE OF NEVADA
State Engineer

DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES

DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES

, 901 South Stewart Street, Suite 20O2

Corson City, Nevada 89701-5250 :

{773)684-2800 - Fax (775) 684-2811

(800) 992-0900

. (In Nevada Only) .

http://water.nv,KOV

November 30th 2012

v. •. • •

FFINAL. NOTICEFINAL NOTICE

Intermountain Water Supply

Robert W. Marshall

625 Onyo Way

Sparks, NV 89441

certified mail no. 71067808063000S12206

Re: Final Notice for Permit 66873

The provisions of your above referenced permit to appropriate waters of the State ofNevada require you to

file a proof of completion on or before November 20th 12,

Our records indicate that you have not filed the required proofs) and your permit is ill danger of

cancellation unless the proofs) or an application for an extension of time along with the appropriate filing fee(s)

with which to file the required proofs) is/are received and filed with the State Engineer within thirty (30) days of

the date of this final certified notice.

Per NRS 533.410, if the required proof or extension of time is not received within thirty (30) days

after the mailing of this notice, your permit will be cancelled.

Please be advised that the permittee is responsible for notifying the State Engineer's Office of any address

change, Furthermore, when multiple addresses are used by the applicant or agent, the required legal notices will be

sent to the latest address of record and not to earlier addresses unless proper written notification from the applicant

or agent directs otherwise.

If there are any questions regarding this notice please contact our office at (775) 684-2800,

raw

cc: Parsons Behle & Latimer (email)

Law Office of George N. Benesch (email)

Interflow Hydrology Inc. (eamil)

Schedule of Fees:

Fee for filing Proofof Completion - $50

Fee for filing Proof of Beneficial Use - $50

Fee for filing Request for Extension ofTime - $1 00
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i

i

BBSiSBSSSr
ll A. Sionntufe

2. Article Number

f

B, Rouuwod by (Printed Mints) C. Dale of Delivery ;
X see

Jthskii
, „ "tferent from tern 1? Yas

fon^feHy^V^ldressboiovr:: y O No
710L TftOfi 0fa30 0051 SEOfa

D-jsrp
1 ; ArticleAddressed lo; . .1

?3'
Batch#;

76742

fntermountain Water Supply

Robert W, Marshall

625 Cmyo Way

Sparks, NV 89441

4<n

8
a

:\*y % ft i
a

!! ' II '* ill III'

' ' ' "
-

XI Certifiec
3. Service Type

I
j.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Btfra Fes) I Y< s
	 	 		 		 	 __—

y
;/i CodeZ:

!

j
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BEFORE THE STATE ENGINEER OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME

'.T •

i)£C OA 20V
not «N«wiw omo

mm

Owner of Record fntemrounlain Water Supply, Lid

INTTIE MATTEROF PERMIT NO. 66873 FILED TO APPROPRIATE/CHANGE THE WATERS OF

"underground". . ' A/." , A . ' ' ^ ! A , " '
I ' ' "" " 111 	— III! II II pM.nr 	 		..I..H.III .111 III! I, I II III . , I..II.H »' .k. I ' 1 1 ' I I ' IIIIH—J 			 I			 			

. (htone ofstreamJake, spring, uadwgrouttd or other sowcc)

THIS APPLICATION IS RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED. Y.

Comes now Robert.W, Marshall _'thc
. Permittee . >r Agent .

who after being duly sworn and answering to the best of their knowledge the following questions in compliance with the requirements as set forth in

. the permit terms: <

0No, ... . (Check the appropriate box) .1, Docs this permit have multiple owners? 0

2. If "Yes" on question 1 is checked, is this request for an extension oftime submitted on behalf of all the owners?

DNo, (Checkthe appropriate box) ' : .. , . ... .. ' Yes

' 3. If "No" cm qoestion 2 is cheeked, on whose behalf is this extension being filed?

4. How much time is needed to construct the works of diversion or place the water to beneficial use? 5 years

5. What is the expend I tore on the project underthis permit? Last year? . $4,601.00

6. The permittee requests an extension of time for ' year

Totul to date? $2,523,813.00

within which to comply with tie provisions for filing the ;

(Not to exceed I year)

proof of completion

(Proofofcompletion of work and/or Proofor beneficial use)

7. Describe progress made during the last year and explain in detail why this request for an extension of time is being submitted (See instructions- on

back, Use additionalpages ifnecessary); -

The economy has not improved at all lifts past year, There is no growth occurring in this area. We have continued maintenance of the project. We

had to oppose a FUCN staff effort to nullify a favorable PUCN order on our 1JEPA application. After brief ng and oral argument, we were

successful. Wo have continued monitoring uetivitios with Interflow Hydrology with continuous flow recording meters. Wc have drastically

reduced the price of (lie Project and have been actively working with two interested buyer-user groups, one loca group and one group located in

Southern California, The outcome of the election does not bode well for the economy.

Perrrittee or Agent

Street Address pji'O Box

City, fetate, 2j$C5dg

Signed

Stata ofNevada

County of Washoe ' Address 625 Onyo Way

Sparks, NV 89441Subscribed and sworu to before me on December 3, 20 12

m rm jr|
Phone (775)425-1161by Robert W. Marshall sr. 	o

TSCO
I

— -c rn
E-mail IT!

rD
hmmm"XP

iWK KATHY SOUVIDON ' w 31 m
gWNQUryFublio-SMtolMdida % TT '

HB9ff AppoWnnnl BmotOd lwWn>t*»C<Ml» 31 ro

	 	 		 'TrtittllMiii IIH '

/^rr_C
) Signature ofNotary Public Required

w

OJ

NetBry Stamp or Seal Required

$100 FILING FEE MUST ACCOMPANY THIS APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME

A SEPARATE APPLICATION MUST BE FILED FOR EACH PERMIT

Rev Ised 05/ 1 2 - cxt of time

V
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Page 1 of 1

- •>

31 666 |
PIECES " 1 - /

Bootleg Courier Company

775-22 1-1 366 Parsons Behle Latimer 5*ffr
:mttm

' 112/3/12
.. .cowrior ...... .

Kethy Souviron
BP EC! At W6TWUC1 IOK3 ' " - iPICKUP AT

Parsons Behlo Utimor
- r

. •: PHONE-. . ,

775 323 1001 "
ADDRE$« ,

50 W. Liberty 750

pccoe"cfr?
Reno : SOUNOIRIP tOTHt-WBiSHT., .

. ' " ' 1 lbs.

-r-ifc'AOY I'lUU _

12/4/12 9:00

_ -#teiwpE—TT'T*7^riW'"™ .
' Regular . -. Envelope ;- . i .

~^i\7Eft*7IBRT<M C iitFtntNcs' "
— . . : 90999,999

: 89501
No

^ ^ w'i

' -c'6>jriof" . , .

Jason. King, P.E., State Engineer
DEllVCK TO -. -

Nevada State Engineer's Office :

addaboT phone;.. , , . .,

776384-2800901 So. Stewart Street Suite 2002 ; .

CIFY . . . ZIP CODE
_L^.

Carson City ; 89701

>:/;«

t—s
>

Ko

m _

3'. £ m
oi

^ *- rn
rn
m

a s <
mo

3' ro
*»

o>CO
rn

12/3/2012

SE ROA 1510
http://www,dwaybill.com/bootlegcourier/waybil! .1 .htm
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State of Nevada - Division of Water Resources
V;:; 901 S. Stewart Street . '

: • ' ' • ' • •• : . • 	 ' 1 "

2nd Floor

Carson City, NV 89701

ROBERT MARSHALL

625 ONYO WAY

SPARKS NV 89441

•T..-

V- Payment Method . Check No. . Receipt# .

273848Check 10851
4-

Data item . Description Amount
ii^i^ijiiiiiiiiiiini

12/4/2012 .. APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME UNDTR
PERMIT NO 66873

Extension of Time 100.00,

:

Received byiSueCcnt

Total $100.00

SE ROA 1511
JA1594
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State of Nevada

Division of Water Resources

In regard to permit number(s) . 66873 v : (Check: applicable item)— *

0
' • . • ..... :. . 4 . - . \ ;

Please delete , my name from the mailing list and cease sending copies of all correspondence
to the address below: (Fill in ADDRESS information and sign below.)

0 Please delete my name, as well as my Agent's name, from the mailing list and Cease sending
copies of all correspondence to the address below (Agent's address not necessary): (Fill in

: ADDRESS information and sign below.) ; " .

0 Please withdraw my Consent to Electronic Delivery of Documents. 1 understand by withdrawing
this request I will continue to receive documents by hard copy throiighfhe postal mail. "

I am the:

0 Individual named below. (Complete the signature, name and address below.) :

I 1 Agent or representative. (Complete the signature, name and address below,)

This form acknowledges that I have made the above request for the above refbrencec permit(s). Please

mail completed form to Nevada Division of Water Resources, 901 S. Stewart Street, Suite 2002, Carson
City, NV 89701 or fax to (775) 684-281 1. .... . . . :

SIGNATURE:^ 					"i

NAME: GEORGE N, BENESCI f, ESQ.

ADDRESS : 190 W. HUFFAKER LANE, SUITE 408
WW

iv

52 & .
' ^ . ,,, :

S § TO

f[V

CITY, STATE, ZIP: RENO, W 89511 m

2 o<

TO
33 »>

AGENT'S NAME: m

w =e <
o — TO

3 o O
*-***}

Rev. 03/2012
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